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(*) C-V-P negli ultimi 6 mesi; Vp: vittorie in carriera sul pesante

VAAL RACECOURSE GALOPPO

 (1)

martedì 31 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 12,05 Pr.4racing Welcomes You Maide Mt. 1200 
 
E. -  - P.Erba
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 ALICE B TOKLAS () 60  M K Katjedi  0-0-0 (0)
Messrs D Chinsammy - Sean Tarry

  2 ALITTLEBITOFLOVE () 60  C Zackey  0-0-0 (0)
Mr L M Michael - Sean Tarry

  3 ELUSIVE DRAGON () 60  P Mxoli  2-0-2 (0)
Mr Shanton Naicker - Paul Matchett

  4 IV GOT MY I ON YOU () 60  C Maujean  2-0-2 (0)
Bryan E Taryn Spong - Fanie Bronkhorst

  5 MOLTEN ROCK () 60  K De Melo  1-0-0 (0)
Messrs T Gujadhur - J A Janse Van Vuuren

  6 ONWARD () 60  C Murray  0-0-0 (0)
Ridgemont - Mike / Mathew De Kock

  7 PLATINUM SHAY () 60  D Schwarz  2-0-1 (0)
Messrs E Blome - Phillip Labuschagne

  8 SABALENKA () 60  K Strydom  0-0-0 (0)
Messrs M J Kapnias E A M Kapn. - Tony Peter

  9 SECRET LIFE () 60  M Yeni  1-0-1 (0)
Mr St John D Gray - St John Gray

 10 STAR MAGNOLIA () 60  G Lerena  1-0-1 (0)
Messrs M J Kapnias E A M Kapn. - Tony Peter

 11 VIKING LASS () 60  R Munger  1-0-1 (0)
Mrs H Kuhn - Sean Tarry

 12 XTATIC () 60  J Gates  0-0-0 (0)
Mr St John D Gray - St John Gray

Pronostico:

2 12,40 Pr.#Youcanbetonus! Maiden Juv Mt. 1200 
 
E. -  - P.Erba
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 BERRY LANCER () 60  J Gates  0-0-0 (0)
Mr St John D Gray - St John Gray

  2 BIG JOHN MAC () 60  C Murray  1-0-0 (0)
Mr D V E Mrs R Woolley - Fanie Bronkhorst

  3 CAPTAIN COOPER () 60  G Lerena  0-0-0 (0)
Mr E Blome - Phillip Labuschagne

  4 CAT'S FUTURE () 60  D Schwarz  0-0-0 (0)
Mr J Wolff - Heather E Adamson

  5 JAN FISKAAL () 60  C Maujean  1-0-0 (0)
Mr D V E Mrs R Woolley - Fanie Bronkhorst

  6 JIMMY VEGA () 60  M Michel  0-0-0 (0)
Messrs A D E D R Dowling - Joe Soma

  7 KUDIKARAN () 60  M Mbuto  1-0-1 (0)
Mr M Pandaram - Mano Pandaram

  8 LANCE ATTACK () 60  M Yeni  1-0-1 (0)
Mr St John D Gray - St John Gray

  9 LIFE IN COLOUR () 60  R Munger  0-0-0 (0)
Messrs R P Macnab - Corne Spies

 10 MFULATHELA () 60  K J Lihaba  1-0-1 (0)
Dladla Family Trust - Alson Ndzilana

 11 NORTHUMBERLAND () 60  K De Melo  0-0-0 (0)
Mrs R Gossayn - Sean Tarry

 12 SHERLOCK HOLMES () 60  K Strydom  2-0-2 (0)
Messrs G C Kalil - Tony Peter

 13 TWO TIGERS () 60  K Matsunyane  2-0-1 (0)
Messrs D Chinsammy - Robyn Klaasen

Pronostico:

3 13,15 Pr.For Hospitality Bookings C Mt. 2000 
 
E. -  - P.Erba
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 GREEN MACHINE () 60  G Lerena  3-0-2 (0)
Hollywood Racing - Mike / Mathew De Kock

  2 THOONSIL () 60  M Mbuto  4-0-4 (0)
Mr M Pandaram - Mano Pandaram

  3 HEROIC ACT () 60  C Ngcobo  21-0-15 (0)
Mr K P E Mrs N M Backos - Tyrone Zackey

  4 FLYING PREDATOR () 60  D Schwarz  0-0-0 (0)
Mr D D Cason - Kobus Roux

  5 KINGS HEAD () 60  J R Syster  1-0-1 (0)
Mr C J Botha - Heinrich Van Der Westhuizen

  6 COMIC ARTIST () 56  B Marx-Jacobson 7-0-5 (0)
Messrs D Chinsammy - Fabian Habib

  7 GREENSIDE GIRL () 56  M Michel  4-0-4 (0)
Sean Tarry Racing - Sean Tarry

Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  ALICE B TOKLAS  60  
  f b 2 - Master Of My Fate e Alice Springs (AUS)
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  ALITTLEBITOFLOVE  60  
  f b 2 - Master Of My Fate e Stellar Motion
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  ELUSIVE DRAGON  60  
  f b 2 - Elusive Fort e Green Dragon
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.262
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.262
6  60 K Matsunyane 26/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 5.868; 1 Queen 
Leila 60; 2 The Bachelorette 60; 3 Love Not War 
60; 4 Miss Dutton 60; 5 Moonface 60 (1/2-3/4-3
1/2-3/4 p.8 s.8) 59.39  
2  60 P Mxoli 14/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 5.868; 1 Love
Not War 60; 2 Elusive Dragon 60; 3 Indecent
Obsession 60; 4 Hoc Est Vita 60; 5 Secret Life 
60 (1 1/4-1 1/4-1 3/4-3/4 p.9 s.3) 57.83  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  IV GOT MY I ON YOU  60  
  f b 2 - New Predator (AUS) e Selfie
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  308
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  157
5  57½ # S Valjalo 07/12/25 Tus b 
 S Valjalo 07/12/25 Tus b (Q.E. 6,00) Cond. 2
m.800 p.e. 6.357; 1 Status Symbol 60; 2 Spirit Of
Gabz 60; 3 Time Is Precious 60; 4 Ehhfifteenkjoe 
60; 5 Iv Got My I On You 57½ (1-1/4-2 1/4-8 1/2
p.6 s.1) 46.62  
5  57 R Danielson 11/01/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 126,00) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 6.601; 1 
Volcanic Heat 60; 2 Griselda 57; 3 Secretary Bird 
57; 4 Ruby Whisper 57; 5 Iv Got My I On You 57
(T.-3/4-3-18 1/4 p.6 s.2) 57.84  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MOLTEN ROCK  60  
  f b 2 - Erupt (IR) e Chakri
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
7  60 K De Melo 14/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 7,50) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 5.868; 1 Love
Not War 60; 2 Elusive Dragon 60; 3 Indecent
Obsession 60; 4 Hoc Est Vita 60; 5 Secret Life 
60 (1 1/4-1 1/4-1 3/4-3/4 p.9 s.5) 57.83  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ONWARD  60  
  f b 2 - Malmoos e Perfect Pathway
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  PLATINUM SHAY  60  
  f b 2 - Danon Platina (JPN) e Beautiful Shay
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 1  557
   An: C 2 V 0 P 1  557
3  60 D Schwarz 29/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 51,00) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Secretary Bird 60; 2 Staggerwing 60; 3 Platinum
Shay 60; 4 No Drama 60; 5 Irish Wilma 60 (2-4
3/4-1-1 p.9 s.5) 57.73  
7  60 D Schwarz 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Cond. 2 m.1160 p.e. 5.868; 1 Get Up 
60; 2 Staggerwing 60; 3 Grande Hawaii 60; 4 
Northern European 60; 5 Moosalekka 60 (2 1/2-3
1/2-2-1/2 p.10 s.5) 1.9.25  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  SABALENKA  60  
  f b 2 - Erik The Red e Charisma
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  SECRET LIFE  60  
  f s 2 - Act Of War e In My Secret Life
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  139
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  139
5  60 J Botes 14/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 126,00) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 5.868; 1 Love
Not War 60; 2 Elusive Dragon 60; 3 Indecent
Obsession 60; 4 Hoc Est Vita 60; 5 Secret Life 
60 (1 1/4-1 1/4-1 3/4-3/4 p.9 s.2) 57.83  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 STAR MAGNOLIA  60  
  f b 2 - Danon Platina (JPN) e Mrs Simpson
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  293
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  293
6  60 C Habib 14/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 5.868; 1 Love
Not War 60; 2 Elusive Dragon 60; 3 Indecent
Obsession 60; 4 Hoc Est Vita 60; 5 Secret Life 
60 (1 1/4-1 1/4-1 3/4-3/4 p.9 s.8) 57.83  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 VIKING LASS  60  
  f b 2 - Erik The Red e Seattle Lily
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.208
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.208
2  57½ R Munger 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 2 m.1200 p.e. 6.357; 1 The
Bronx Bull 60; 2 Viking Lass 57½; 3 Gone Cold 
60; 4 What A Warrior 60; 5 Sheriff Bill Brown 60
(1/2-INC.-9 1/4-1 1/2 p.8 s.4) 1.12.08  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12 XTATIC  60  
  f b 2 - Chimichuri Run e Pure Fantasy
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  BERRY LANCER  60  
  m b 2 - Lance e Strawberry Pavlova
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BIG JOHN MAC  60  
  m b 2 - Talk Of The Town e Saints Alive
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
9  60 C Maujean 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Cond. 2 m.1160 p.e. 6.357; 1 
Prayersandpromises 60; 2 Sherlock Holmes 60; 
3 Dear Doc 60; 4 Ehhfifteenkjoe 60; 5 Crimson
Clover 60 (1/4-3 1/4-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.9 s.9) 1.10.44  

---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  CAPTAIN COOPER  60  
  m b 2 - Erik The Red e Holly's Vision
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  CAT'S FUTURE  60  
  m b 2 - Futura e Cat's Game
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  JAN FISKAAL  60  
  c b 2 - Elusive Fort e Rock Pigeon
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
9  60 J R Syster 07/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 7.335; 1 World
Attraction 60; 2 Nightshine 60; 3 The Bronx Bull 
60; 4 Skizzle Drum 60; 5 Whatsdamatterwithu 60
(7 1/4-C.T.-2 1/2-3/4 p.9 s.9) 57.11  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  JIMMY VEGA  60  
  m b 2 - Malmoos e Zrinski
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  KUDIKARAN  60  
  c s 2 - The United States (IR) e Secret Alley
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  697
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  697
3  57* K Matsunyane 21/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Cond. 2 m.1160 p.e. 7.335; 1 Turn It
Up 60; 2 Gone Cold 57; 3 Kudikaran 57*; 4 
Status Symbol 60; 5 Spirit Of Gabz 60 (2
1/2-1/2-3 1/4-3 p.6 s.1) 1.8.14  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  LANCE ATTACK  60  
  m b 2 - Lance e Formation
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  121
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  121
5  60 J Gates 14/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 51,00) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 5.086; 1 Good
Day Sunshine 57½; 2 Catfish 60*; 3 Midnight
Show 60; 4 Corsaro Super 60; 5 Lance Attack 60 
(1 3/4-8 1/4-4-2 1/2 p.6 s.1) 57.27  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  LIFE IN COLOUR  60  
  c b 2 - Malmoos e Mina Salaam
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 MFULATHELA  60  
  c b 2 - Declarationofpeace (US) e Tandana (AUS)
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  318
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
6  60 K Matsunyane 07/12/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Cond. 2 m.800 p.e. 6.357; 1 Status
Symbol 60; 2 Spirit Of Gabz 60; 3 Time Is
Precious 60; 4 Ehhfifteenkjoe 60; 5 Iv Got My I
On You 57½ (1-1/4-2 1/4-8 1/2 p.6 s.6) 46.62  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 NORTHUMBERLAND  60  
  c b 2 - Visionaire (US) e Coventina
  Car: C 0 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12 SHERLOCK HOLMES  60  
  m b 2 - What A Winter e Slinky The Cat
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.812
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.812
3  60 C Habib 17/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 3,25) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 6.357; 1 Flower
Island 57½; 2 Catfish 60; 3 Sherlock Holmes 60; 
4 Moosalekka 57½; 5 Spring Tide 57½ (3 3/4-3
1/4-2 1/2-1 1/4 p.7 s.5) 56.87  
2  60 G Lerena 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Cond. 2 m.1160 p.e. 6.357; 1 
Prayersandpromises 60; 2 Sherlock Holmes 60; 
3 Dear Doc 60; 4 Ehhfifteenkjoe 60; 5 Crimson
Clover 60 (1/4-3 1/4-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.9 s.5) 1.10.44  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

13 TWO TIGERS  60  
  c s 2 - Flower Alley (US) e Al's Bells
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 1  318
   An: C 2 V 0 P 1  318
7  60 K Matsunyane 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Cond. 2 m.1200 p.e. 6.357; 1 The
Bronx Bull 60; 2 Viking Lass 57½; 3 Gone Cold 
60; 4 What A Warrior 60; 5 Sheriff Bill Brown 60
(1/2-INC.-9 1/4-1 1/2 p.8 s.3) 1.12.08  
6  60 K Matsunyane 26/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Cond. 2 m.1000 p.e. 6.357; 1 Gimme 
Some Luck 60; 2 Sheriff Bill Brown 60; 3 Stage
One 60; 4 Expert Witness 60; 5 Midnight Show 60 
(8-2 1/2-1/4-1 p.8 s.7) 57.14  

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GREEN MACHINE  60  
  c gr 3 - Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) e Cool River
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 3  1.038
   An: C 2 V 0 P 1  293
6  57 C Murray 11/10/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 2,30) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 5.134; 1 Six Of All 
57; 2 Texas Missile 57; 3 Kavomolka 57*; 4 
Itsnowornever 60*; 5 Euphrates 60 (2
1/4-1/2-1/2-1/2 p.11 s.9) 1.53.67  
7  60 C Murray 07/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid.  m.1160 p.e. 5.868; 1 Dante's
Bond 60; 2 Arizona Magic 60*; 3 Highwayman
Harry 60; 4 Greenandgold 57½; 5 Cool Gambler
60 (4 1/2-1/4-3 1/4-1/2 p.10 s.6) 1.9.18  
6  60 C Murray 21/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Gimmethespotlight 60; 2 Pompeii Shield 60; 3 
Millennium Warrior 60; 4 Master Buddy 60; 5 
Snow Moon 60 (1 3/4-3/4-1/4-3 1/2 p.7 s.5)
1.41.24  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  THOONSIL  60  
  c s 3 - Danon Platina (JPN) e Mansoor (AUS)
  Car: C 5 V 0 P 5  1.484
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  433
3  57 K Matsunyane 28/10/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid.  m.2000 p.e. 5.134; 1 Texas
Missile 57; 2 Asiah's Tiara 56½*; 3 Thoonsil 57; 
4 Euphrates 60; 5 Trip To Peace 57 (4
1/2-3-1/2-1/2 p.11 s.6) 2.3.58  
6  58 K J Lihaba 08/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 5.868; 1 Naretoi 
60*; 2 War Talk 54½; 3 World Order 58; 4 Elusive 
Glow 58; 5 Emerald City 58 (INC.-2 3/4-1 1/4-3
p.14 s.10) 1.48.97  

5  60 K Matsunyane 24/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Maid.  m.2000 p.e. 5.868; 1 Royal
Engagement 60; 2 Heroic Act 60; 3 
Vixeninthevineyard 56½; 4 Inclusion 60; 5 
Thoonsil 60 (1 1/2-1 3/4-T.-T. p.8 s.8) 2.6.04  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  HEROIC ACT  60  
  c b 4 - Captain Of All e Firth Of Tay
  Car: C 24 V 0 P 16  6.331
   An: C 2 V 0 P 1  1.115
3  60 # S Valjalo 04/12/25 Vac b 
 S Valjalo 04/12/25 Vac b (Q.E. 13,50) Maid. 
m.1800 p.e. 5.868; 1 Real Stunner 60*; 2 Naretoi 
60*; 3 Heroic Act 60; 4 Stokesy 58; 5 Culturati 58 
(6 3/4-2 1/2-2 1/2-1 3/4 p.13 s.2) 1.52.45  
7  60 C Habib 22/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Maid.  m.2000 p.e. 5.868; 1 Culturati 
58; 2 Vixeninthevineyard 56½; 3 Kavomolka 58*; 
4 Inclusion 60; 5 Hat And Heels 54½ (1
1/2-3-INC.-1 1/4 p.12 s.9) 2.2.78  
2  60 C Ngcobo 24/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Maid.  m.2000 p.e. 5.868; 1 Royal
Engagement 60; 2 Heroic Act 60; 3 
Vixeninthevineyard 56½; 4 Inclusion 60; 5 
Thoonsil 60 (1 1/2-1 3/4-T.-T. p.8 s.1) 2.6.04  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  FLYING PREDATOR  60  
  c b 4 - Mambo In Seattle (US) e Modjadji
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
13  58 K Matsunyane 21/08/24 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 51,00) Maid.  m.1200 p.e. 4.401; 1 Musical
Score 58; 2 Blizzard Snow 55½; 3 Hat Trick Or
Treat 58; 4 Alone Time 60; 5 Asian Delight 58* (3
1/4-3-3 1/2-1 p.13 s.8) 1.10.87  
7  60 J Gates 25/02/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Cond.  m.1000 p.e. 5.868; 1 Just
Jazzed Up 57½; 2 Ringho 60; 3 Old Fashioned 
60; 4 Pursuit Of Fame 60*; 5 What A Predator 60
(3-1/4-1/4-1 p.8 s.5) 57.06  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  KINGS HEAD  60  
  c s 4 - Wings Of Desire (GB) e Indigo Princess
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  111
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  111
5  60 J R Syster 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 81,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 4.694; 1 Top
Floor 60; 2 Pompeii Shield 60; 3 Rock My Boat 
60; 4 Willow Charm 60*; 5 Kings Head 60 (5-7-5
1/4-8 1/2 p.6 s.5) 1.39.78  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  COMIC ARTIST  56  
  f b 3 - Master Of My Fate e La Linea
  Car: C 8 V 0 P 6  1.894
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  988
4  59 P Mlangeni 18/12/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Maid.  m.1500 p.e. 4.645; 1 Say A
Wish 59; 2 Savara's Princess 59; 3 Life And
Letters 59; 4 Comic Artist 59; 5 Nothing
Compares 59* (1/2-T.-2 1/2-7 p.7 s.5) 1.31.48  
5  58 P Mlangeni 08/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 4.645; 1 
Hubertus Hunt 58; 2 Blood Of Eden 58*; 3 
Chickasaw 58; 4 Cool Reggae 60*; 5 Comic
Artist 58 (INC.-1 1/2-2-1 1/4 p.8 s.5) 1.51.41  
2  60 B Marx-Jacobson 24/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Maid.  m.2000 p.e. 4.621; 1 
Shadowline 60; 2 Comic Artist 60; 3 Cool
Reggae 60*; 4 Blood Of Eden 60; 5 Asiah's Tiara
60 (1 1/4-2 1/4-1-3 p.7 s.3) 2.5.09  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  GREENSIDE GIRL  56  
  f b 3 - Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) e Country Girl
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  719
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  597
4  59 M K Katjedi 22/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 41,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Reece's
Wish 59; 2 Utsaah 59*; 3 Master's Rose 59; 4 
Greenside Girl 59; 5 Kortvandraad 60 (1/2-5-1
1/2-INC. p.9 s.8) 1.36.75  
5  60 M K Katjedi 05/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Winter
Wedding 60; 2 Made To Measure 60; 3 Cool
Reggae 60*; 4 Storm Ballet 60; 5 Greenside Girl 
60 (1-1-1 1/2-1/4 p.6 s.1) 1.39.69  
6  60 C Zackey 24/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Maid.  m.2000 p.e. 4.621; 1 
Shadowline 60; 2 Comic Artist 60; 3 Cool
Reggae 60*; 4 Blood Of Eden 60; 5 Asiah's Tiara
60 (1 1/4-2 1/4-1-3 p.7 s.1) 2.5.09  

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  FUTURE GAMBLE  60  
  f b 3 - Futura e Captain Gambler
  Car: C 6 V 0 P 4  2.452
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.951
6  58 L Mxothwa 17/12/25 Hok b 
(Q.E. 8,00) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 6.112; 1 La
Patrona 58; 2 Woman In Gold 58; 3 Up In Flames 
58; 4 Wait For Me 58; 5 Without Remorse 58
(C.T.-3/4-1 1/2-3/4 p.7 s.3) 1.56.58  
2  60 C Murray 19/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 3,25) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Galaxy
Queen 60*; 2 Future Gamble 60; 3 Keep Warm 
60; 4 Storm Ballet 60; 5 In Between 60 (1/4-4
1/2-1/2-3/4 p.9 s.4) 1.39.61  
2  60 C Murray 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 2,40) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Southampton 60; 2 Future Gamble 60; 3 Twelfth
Of Never 60; 4 Lanteri 60; 5 Blood Of Eden 60 (1 
1/2-T.-3-2 p.12 s.6) 1.39.82  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  LANTERI  60  
  f b 3 - One World e Bambina Stripes (ARG)
  Car: C 6 V 0 P 5  1.612
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  927
4  59* K Matsunyane 08/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.134; 1 Falconfly 
60; 2 Brigitte Anne 59; 3 Come Together 59; 4 
Lanteri 59*; 5 The Reason 59 (1/4-1-1/2-1 p.10
s.7) 1.28.58  
4  60 K Matsunyane 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Southampton 60; 2 Future Gamble 60; 3 Twelfth
Of Never 60; 4 Lanteri 60; 5 Blood Of Eden 60 (1 
1/2-T.-3-2 p.12 s.11) 1.39.82  
3  60 G Samo-Burthia 26/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 4.621; 1 
Onceinabluemoon 60*; 2 The Reason 60; 3 
Lanteri 60; 4 Erik's Girl 60; 5 Savara's Princess
60* (2 1/4-1/2-INC.-1 p.7 s.6) 1.28.34  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  IN BETWEEN  60  
  f gr 3 - Gold Standard e Acey Deucey
  Car: C 5 V 0 P 4  977
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  610

6  59 # R A Venniker 23/12/25 Vac b 
 R A Venniker 23/12/25 Vac b (Q.E. 17,00) Maid. 
m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Winds Of Grace 60; 2 
Galaxy Queen 59; 3 Hubertus Hunt 59; 4 
Vixeninthevineyard 60; 5 Made To Measure 59
(2 1/2-T.-1/2-1 1/2 p.10 s.1) 1.38.81  
3  58 C Habib 27/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Maid.  m.2000 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Chickasaw 58; 2 Vixeninthevineyard 60; 3 In
Between 58; 4 Shadowline 58; 5 War Talk 58
(C.T.-2-1/4-3 3/4 p.12 s.2) 2.3.87  
5  60 C Habib 19/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Galaxy
Queen 60*; 2 Future Gamble 60; 3 Keep Warm 
60; 4 Storm Ballet 60; 5 In Between 60 (1/4-4
1/2-1/2-3/4 p.9 s.2) 1.39.61  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  VIXENINTHEVINEYARD  60  
  f b 4 - What A Winter e Trellis
  Car: C 17 V 0 P 8  5.165
   An: C 5 V 0 P 5  4.292
2  56½ K Matsunyane 07/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 2,50) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 5.868; 1 Scarlet
O'Hara 56½; 2 Vixeninthevineyard 56½; 3 
Royale Jacket 60*; 4 Shadowline 56½; 5 
Knowmore 60 (1-T.-2 1/2-3/4 p.7 s.1) 1.54.52  
3  56½ S Khumalo 24/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 2,40) Maid.  m.2000 p.e. 5.868; 1 Royal
Engagement 60; 2 Heroic Act 60; 3 
Vixeninthevineyard 56½; 4 Inclusion 60; 5 
Thoonsil 60 (1 1/2-1 3/4-T.-T. p.8 s.6) 2.6.04  
2  60 C Mabaya 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 2.787; 1 Blood Of
Eden 60; 2 Vixeninthevineyard 60; 3 Cool
Reggae 60*; 4 Villarrica 60*; 5 Twelfth Of Never
60 (1/4-1 3/4-5 3/4-4 p.5 s.4) 1.55.44  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  COOL REGGAE  60  
  f b 5 - Oratorio (IR) e Paradise Square
  Car: C 11 V 0 P 7  2.012
   An: C 6 V 0 P 5  1.669
3  60* P Mxoli 24/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 9,50) Maid.  m.2000 p.e. 4.621; 1 
Shadowline 60; 2 Comic Artist 60; 3 Cool Reggae 
60*; 4 Blood Of Eden 60; 5 Asiah's Tiara 60 (1
1/4-2 1/4-1-3 p.7 s.6) 2.5.09  
8  60* P Mxoli 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Southampton 60; 2 Future Gamble 60; 3 Twelfth
Of Never 60; 4 Lanteri 60; 5 Blood Of Eden 60 (1 
1/2-T.-3-2 p.12 s.10) 1.39.82  
3  60* T Lukhele 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 2.787; 1 Blood Of 
Eden 60; 2 Vixeninthevineyard 60; 3 Cool
Reggae 60*; 4 Villarrica 60*; 5 Twelfth Of Never
60 (1/4-1 3/4-5 3/4-4 p.5 s.2) 1.55.44  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  VILLARRICA  60  
  f b 3 - Vercingetorix e Ash Cloud
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 1  132
   An: C 2 V 0 P 1  132
11  57 C Zackey 14/10/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 4.645; 1 Ethical 
57; 2 Councillor 57; 3 Asiah's Tiara 60*; 4 
Codeword 60; 5 Silent Future 57 (2 1/4-2
1/4-1/2-2 1/4 p.11 s.4) 1.50.41  
9  60* M K Katjedi 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Southampton 60; 2 Future Gamble 60; 3 Twelfth
Of Never 60; 4 Lanteri 60; 5 Blood Of Eden 60 (1 
1/2-T.-3-2 p.12 s.7) 1.39.82  
4  60* S Mosia 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 2.787; 1 Blood Of 
Eden 60; 2 Vixeninthevineyard 60; 3 Cool
Reggae 60*; 4 Villarrica 60*; 5 Twelfth Of Never
60 (1/4-1 3/4-5 3/4-4 p.5 s.5) 1.55.44  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  UMAMI  60  
  f b 4 - Danon Platina (JPN) e Arte
  Car: C 6 V 0 P 3  768
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  535
6  60 C Maujean 18/09/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 126,00) Maid.  m.1700 p.e. 4.645; 1 
Nkwenkwezi 60*; 2 Ethical 57; 3 Frangipani 57; 4 
Blood Of Eden 57; 5 Lucky Chance 57 (1/2-1/4-1
1/4-1/2 p.10 s.4) 1.44.16  
6  60 P Mxoli 26/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.134; 1 Palace
Script 60; 2 Nicolson Landing 60; 3 Emerald
Countess 60*; 4 Amaze Me 60*; 5 Emerald Forge 
60* (1 3/4-1 3/4-3 1/2-1 3/4 p.8 s.7) 1.29.84  
4  56½ P Mxoli 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 5.868; 1 Terrence 
60; 2 Asiah's Tiara 56½; 3 Samuel Sharpe 60; 4 
Umami 56½; 5 Royale Jacket 60* (2 1/2-1/4-T.-3
1/2 p.9 s.1) 1.55.66  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  E FAMOUS  60  
  f b 3 - Vercingetorix e E-Ticket
  Car: C 3 V 0 P 0
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
10  59 P Mxoli 04/12/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.134; 1 Kensal
Green 59; 2 Delaware River 59; 3 Winds Of
Grace 60; 4 Utsaah 59; 5 Chariklo 59 (1/4-2-3-2
1/4 p.10 s.5) 1.29.81  
10  59 J R Syster 23/12/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Winds
Of Grace 60; 2 Galaxy Queen 59; 3 Hubertus
Hunt 59; 4 Vixeninthevineyard 60; 5 Made To
Measure 59 (2 1/2-T.-1/2-1 1/2 p.10 s.4) 1.38.81  
8  59 P Mxoli 22/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 126,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Reece's Wish 59; 2 Utsaah 59*; 3 Master's Rose 
59; 4 Greenside Girl 59; 5 Kortvandraad 60
(1/2-5-1 1/2-INC. p.9 s.9) 1.36.75  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  CRANBERRY POINT  60  
  f s 3 - Elusive Fort e Genoa
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 1  257
   An: C 2 V 0 P 1  257
9  59 J R Syster 08/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.134; 1 Falconfly 
60; 2 Brigitte Anne 59; 3 Come Together 59; 4 
Lanteri 59*; 5 The Reason 59 (1/4-1-1/2-1 p.10
s.10) 1.28.58  
6  60* J R Syster 05/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Winter
Wedding 60; 2 Made To Measure 60; 3 Cool
Reggae 60*; 4 Storm Ballet 60; 5 Greenside Girl
60 (1-1-1 1/2-1/4 p.6 s.4) 1.39.69  

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  ROYALE JACKET  60  
  c b 3 - Ideal World (US) e Casual Wear
  Car: C 19 V 0 P 15  7.958
   An: C 6 V 0 P 5  2.808



VAAL RACECOURSE GALOPPO

 (2)

martedì 31 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

4 13,50 Pr.Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 M Mt. 2000 
 
E. -  - P.Erba
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 FUTURE GAMBLE () 60  C Murray  6-0-4 (0)
Drakenstein Stud - James Crawford

  2 LANTERI () 60  G Lerena  5-0-4 (0)
Mr M Pandaram - Mano Pandaram

  3 IN BETWEEN () 60  C Habib  5-0-4 (0)
Messrs D Chinsammy - Paul Matchett

  4 VIXENINTHEVINEYARD () 60  C Zackey  14-0-8 (0)
Mr Q J Manoko - Alson Ndzilana

  5 COOL REGGAE () 60  K Matsunyane 10-0-7 (0)
Mr E Mrs C Jonker - Chris Jonker

  6 VILLARRICA () 60  R Munger  3-0-1 (0)
Drakenstein Stud - Sean Tarry

  7 UMAMI () 60  P Mxoli  5-0-3 (0)
Messrs D Chinsammy - Paul Matchett

  8 E FAMOUS () 60  M Michel  3-0-0 (0)
Mr J A J Moller - Billy Ruiters

  9 CRANBERRY POINT () 60  J R Syster  2-0-1 (0)
Mr S S Pooe - Heinrich Van Der Westhuizen

Pronostico:

5 14,25 Pr.Sa Derby 4 April Maiden Pl Mt. 1700 
 
E. -  - P.Erba
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 ROYALE JACKET () 60  K J Lihaba  17-0-14 (0)
Mr Q H A Koekemoer - W O Marwing/W H Marwing

  2 POMPEII SHIELD () 60  D Schwarz  6-0-6 (0)
Mr E Blome - Phillip Labuschagne

  3 AFTERBURN () 60  P Mxoli  11-0-6 (0)
Mr E Mrs C Jonker - Chris Jonker

  4 EPIDAURUS () 60  C Murray  5-0-1 (0)
Mr J A Maroun - Mark Khan

  5 ALHAKIM () 60  M Mbuto  2-0-1 (0)
Mr J S Roux - Kobus Roux

  6 JABBERWOCKY () 60  J R Syster  18-0-5 (0)
Mr D J E Mrs H M R Nieuwenhui. - David Nieuwenhuizen

  7 CUZZIE () 60  J Gates  18-0-8 (0)
Mrs B I D'Oliveira - Brett Webber

  8 SIVAJI () 60  T Mayhew  2-0-1 (0)
Messrs D Chinsammy - Stuart Pettigrew

  9 GIMMESUMLUV () 56½ C Zackey  4-0-4 (0)
Mr D Shawe - Lucky Houdalakis

 10 COME TOGETHER () 56½ J Penny  6-0-4 (0)
Messrs J A Maroun - Mark Khan

 11 SAND SCRIPT () 56½ R Munger  1-0-1 (0)
Drakenstein Stud - Sean Tarry

Pronostico:

6 15,00 Pr.Racing Today Mr 66 Handica Mt. 2000 
 
E. -  - P.Erba
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 SIX OF ALL () 61  G Lerena  10-1-2 (0)
Mr F Swart - Brett Webber

  2 CHICKASAW () 58½ B Marx-Jacobson 11-1-6 (0)
Bryan E Taryn Spong - Fanie Bronkhorst

  3 FLAG BEARER () 58  M Michel  69-5-37 (0)
Mr F Bronkhorst - Fanie Bronkhorst

  4 INSTANT ATTRACTION () 57½ R Munger  18-1-14 (0)
Messrs S Govender - Craig Mayhew

  5 GIFT OF ROYAL () 56  J R Syster  25-1-12 (0)
Mr Q M Loubser - Brett Webber

  6 ITSNOWORNEVER () 56  M Yeni  15-1-7 (0)
Mr S R Potgieter - Jannie Borman

  7 VAVA VEGAS () 56  C Zackey  45-3-24 (0)
Mr G R Sadleir - Jannie Borman

  8 RED SPARROW () 55½ J R Syster  22-2-7 (0)
Mr J W Webber - Brett Webber

  9 HAT FURIOUS () 54½ M K Katjedi  19-1-7 (0)
Mr J Apfel - Erico Verdonese

 10 THAMBI () 54½ M Mbuto  29-2-10 (0)
Mr M Pandaram - Mano Pandaram

 11 CIRCLE OF GRACE () 53  K Matsunyane 54-3-26 (0)
Green Lightning Racing - Corne Spies

 12 GOLD DE GRACE () 52½ P Mxoli  39-1-13 (0)
Mr E Mrs C Jonker - Chris Jonker

Pronostico:

3  60* C Murray 07/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 5.868; 1 Scarlet
O'Hara 56½; 2 Vixeninthevineyard 56½; 3 Royale 
Jacket 60*; 4 Shadowline 56½; 5 Knowmore 60
(1-T.-2 1/2-3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.54.52  
3  60* P Mongqawa 26/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 2,10) Maid.  m.1700 p.e. 4.621; 1 Stokesy 
60; 2 Terrence 60; 3 Royale Jacket 60*; 4 
Samuel Sharpe 60; 5 Underdog 60 (2 1/2-1
1/4-1/4-1/4 p.7 s.7) 1.46.45  
5  60* K J Lihaba 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 2,70) Maid.  m.1800 p.e. 5.868; 1 Terrence 
60; 2 Asiah's Tiara 56½; 3 Samuel Sharpe 60; 4 
Umami 56½; 5 Royale Jacket 60* (2 1/2-1/4-T.-3
1/2 p.9 s.2) 1.55.66  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  POMPEII SHIELD  60  
  m b 4 - William Longsword e Abelia (AUS)
  Car: C 6 V 0 P 6  3.694
   An: C 5 V 0 P 5  3.415
3  60 D Schwarz 19/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.868; 1 Status 
60; 2 Top Floor 60; 3 Pompeii Shield 60; 4 
Gimmethespotlight 60; 5 Quevano 60 (1
1/2-1/2-1/2-1 p.10 s.10) 1.39.33  
2  60 D Schwarz 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 4.694; 1 Top Floor 
60; 2 Pompeii Shield 60; 3 Rock My Boat 60; 4 
Willow Charm 60*; 5 Kings Head 60 (5-7-5 1/4-8
1/2 p.6 s.6) 1.39.78  
2  60 D Schwarz 21/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Gimmethespotlight 60; 2 Pompeii Shield 60; 3 
Millennium Warrior 60; 4 Master Buddy 60; 5 
Snow Moon 60 (1 3/4-3/4-1/4-3 1/2 p.7 s.6)
1.41.24  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  AFTERBURN  60  
  c b 4 - Pomodoro e Red Eminence
  Car: C 13 V 0 P 6  1.471
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  122
7  60* N Klink 20/11/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Maid.  m.1400 p.e. 5.868; 1 Amandla 
Ngawethu 60*; 2 Javelin Warrior 60; 3 Red
Sunrise 58; 4 District Attorney 58; 5 World Order
58 (1/4-2 1/2-1 1/2-1 p.13 s.10) 1.23.77  
8  60* K J Lihaba 23/12/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.868; 1 Copper 
Cliff 60; 2 Lance Alot 59; 3 Milan's World 60; 4 
Babette's Feast 56; 5 One Of Those Days 59
(INC.-INC.-3/4-1 1/4 p.10 s.3) 1.37.89  
5  60* T Lukhele 15/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 3,80) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Gift Of
Royal 60; 2 Underdog 60; 3 Indian Spice 59*; 4 
Samuel Sharpe 59; 5 Afterburn 60* (3/4-1
1/4-INC.-1 1/4 p.9 s.2) 1.36.59  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  EPIDAURUS  60  
  c b 3 - Elusive Fort e Estimada (ARG)
  Car: C 6 V 0 P 1  244
   An: C 2 V 0 P 0
9  58* L Nhlapo 27/11/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Maid.  m.1700 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Equilateral 58; 2 Naretoi 60*; 3 Kavomolka 58*; 4 
Indian Spice 58; 5 Elusive Charm 58* (1/2-2 1/4-2 
3/4-1/4 p.11 s.11) 1.47.88  
12  60 J Penny 24/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 126,00) Maid.  m.1200 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Stoneywood 60; 2 Taskmaster 60; 3 Balule 60; 4 
Fire Storm 60; 5 Lookout Mountain 60 (2
1/2-C.T.-1-3 1/4 p.13 s.4) 1.9.82  
7  60* K J Lihaba 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Maid.  m.1200 p.e. 5.868; 1 Major
Arcana 60; 2 Wispinthewillow 57½; 3 Brigitte
Anne 57½; 4 Tiger's Captain 60; 5 Willow Charm
60* (T.-1 3/4-1 3/4-1/4 p.8 s.8) 1.14.43  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  ALHAKIM  60  
  c b 3 - Futura e Trip To Paris
  Car: C 3 V 0 P 2  394
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  235
5  60 R Danielson 03/04/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Cond. 2 m.1200 p.e. 6.357; 1 Tin
Pan Alley 60; 2 Lava County 60; 3 Scarlett Heart 
57½; 4 Time Will Tell 60; 5 Alhakim 60 (2-5 1/2-3 
1/4-1 p.8 s.3) 1.12.89  
7  60 R Danielson 15/05/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 41,00) Cond. 2 m.1600 p.e. 4.401; 1 
Chronicle King 60; 2 Golden Warrior 60*; 3 Fire
Starter 60; 4 Sergeant Soqrat 60; 5 Captain
Carnage 60 (INC.-5 1/4-8-2 1/4 p.7 s.3) 1.36.88  
6  60 R Munger 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 4.694; 1 Top
Floor 60; 2 Pompeii Shield 60; 3 Rock My Boat 
60; 4 Willow Charm 60*; 5 Kings Head 60 (5-7-5
1/4-8 1/2 p.6 s.4) 1.39.78  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  JABBERWOCKY  60  
  m b 5 - New Predator (AUS) e Well In Flight
  Car: C 20 V 0 P 5  1.748
   An: C 4 V 0 P 0
7  60 G Dadamasi 15/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Gift Of
Royal 60; 2 Underdog 60; 3 Indian Spice 59*; 4 
Samuel Sharpe 59; 5 Afterburn 60* (3/4-1
1/4-INC.-1 1/4 p.9 s.3) 1.36.59  
7  60* S Mkhumbuzi 26/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Maid.  m.1700 p.e. 4.621; 1 
Stokesy 60; 2 Terrence 60; 3 Royale Jacket 60*; 
4 Samuel Sharpe 60; 5 Underdog 60 (2 1/2-1
1/4-1/4-1/4 p.7 s.2) 1.46.45  
8  60 C Maujean 12/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 126,00) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Porridge Boy 60; 2 One Of Those Days 60; 3 
Night Skizzle 60; 4 Shoreybomba 60*; 5 Lookout
Mountain 60 (1/2-2-1-3 1/4 p.9 s.2) 1.29.09  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  CUZZIE  60  
  c s 4 - Futura e Cousin Liz
  Car: C 20 V 0 P 8  2.621
   An: C 4 V 0 P 1  231
7  60* J Gates 05/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Maid.  m.1600 p.e. 5.868; 1 Palace
Guard 60; 2 Millennium Warrior 60; 3 Rock My
Boat 60; 4 Smuggler 60; 5 Terrence 60 (3
1/4-1/4-1/4-C.T. p.9 s.3) 1.39.09  
6  60* T Lukhele 26/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Maid.  m.1700 p.e. 4.621; 1 Stokesy 
60; 2 Terrence 60; 3 Royale Jacket 60*; 4 
Samuel Sharpe 60; 5 Underdog 60 (2 1/2-1
1/4-1/4-1/4 p.7 s.4) 1.46.45  
7  60* J Gates 26/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 126,00) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Shoreybomba 60*; 2 Tracksuit Dave 60; 3 
Nebraska 60*; 4 Cronus 60*; 5 Willow Charm 60
(1/2-2 1/4-INC.-1 1/2 p.9 s.6) 1.27.50  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  SIVAJI  60  
  c b 3 - Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) e Comebackanddance
  Car: C 2 V 0 P 1  293
   An: C 2 V 0 P 1  293

7  60 P Mxoli 21/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Maid.  m.1160 p.e. 5.281; 1 Rabble
Rouser 57½; 2 Highwayman Harry 60; 3 Arizona
Magic 60*; 4 Willow Charm 60*; 5 Brave Waam 60 
(1-1 1/2-1/4-7 1/4 p.7 s.2) 1.9.56  
6  60 B Marx-Jacobson 12/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Porridge Boy 60; 2 One Of Those Days 60; 3 
Night Skizzle 60; 4 Shoreybomba 60*; 5 Lookout
Mountain 60 (1/2-2-1-3 1/4 p.9 s.8) 1.29.09  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  GIMMESUMLUV  56½ 
  f b 3 - Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) e Passionate Kiss
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  1.187
   An: C 4 V 0 P 4  1.187
3  60 C Zackey 01/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Maid.  m.1160 p.e. 5.134; 1 Trail
Runner 60*; 2 Traditional Belief 60; 3 
Gimmesumluv 60; 4 Onceinabluemoon 60*; 5 
Mrs Stormiatrix 60* (1 3/4-1/2-1 1/2-1/4 p.9 s.9)
1.9.42  
4  60 C Zackey 12/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Kortvandraad 60; 2 Palace Script 60; 3 Power Of
Pearls 60; 4 Gimmesumluv 60; 5 Asminderod 60 
(2 3/4-3/4-INC.-1 1/2 p.9 s.2) 1.28.80  
4  60 N Jobose 12/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 4.181; 1 Hat And
Heels 60*; 2 Lolly Willowes 60; 3 Storm Ballet 60; 
4 Gimmesumluv 60; 5 Savara's Princess 60*
(C.T.-3-4-1/4 p.7 s.3) 1.29.45  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 COME TOGETHER  56½ 
  f b 3 - Elusive Fort e Better Together
  Car: C 7 V 0 P 4  1.164
   An: C 3 V 0 P 2  781
3  59 K J Lihaba 08/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.134; 1 Falconfly 
60; 2 Brigitte Anne 59; 3 Come Together 59; 4 
Lanteri 59*; 5 The Reason 59 (1/4-1-1/2-1 p.10
s.2) 1.28.58  
8  58 K J Lihaba 27/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Maid.  m.2000 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Chickasaw 58; 2 Vixeninthevineyard 60; 3 In
Between 58; 4 Shadowline 58; 5 War Talk 58
(C.T.-2-1/4-3 3/4 p.12 s.10) 2.3.87  
6  57½ J Penny 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Maid.  m.1200 p.e. 5.868; 1 Major
Arcana 60; 2 Wispinthewillow 57½; 3 Brigitte
Anne 57½; 4 Tiger's Captain 60; 5 Willow Charm
60* (T.-1 3/4-1 3/4-1/4 p.8 s.5) 1.14.43  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 SAND SCRIPT  56½ 
  f b 3 - Futura e Arabian Pearl
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  73
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  73
5  60 R Munger 21/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 6,50) Maid.  m.1160 p.e. 3.081; 1 Shivering
Light 60; 2 Onceinabluemoon 60*; 3 Wings Of
Kildra 60; 4 Ada Lovelace 60; 5 Sand Script 60
(1-6-1 3/4-7 1/2 p.5 s.4) 1.9.59  

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  SIX OF ALL  61  
  c b 3 - Captain Of All e Six Of The Best
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 2  3.629
   An: C 3 V 0 P 1  465
9  58½* J R Syster 24/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Hand.  m.1700 p.e. 4.890; 1 Page
Boy 61½; 2 Prince Of Kildare 59½; 3 Jaffa 59; 4 
Trombolines 60½; 5 Scarlett Heart 59*
(1/4-1-1/2-4 p.9 s.7) 1.43.07  
10  56½* J Gates 19/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 126,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Fostinovo 58½*; 2 Drivelikeamaster 60½; 3 Bay
Empire 53; 4 Got The Feeling 61½*; 5 My Lucky
Charm 54½ (3/4-1-1-INC. p.12 s.9) 1.27.89  
3  57½* T Mayhew 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.890; 1 Carnelo 
57½; 2 We Are The Logans 60½*; 3 Six Of All 
57½*; 4 Repetition 61; 5 Itsnowornever 53
(3-1/2-1/2-1 1/4 p.12 s.2) 1.54.60  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  CHICKASAW  58½ 
  f b 3 - Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) e Josephine Baker
  Car: C 12 V 1 P 6  5.943
   An: C 5 V 1 P 2  3.747
6  53½ R Munger 05/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 5.134; 1 Duchess
Of Paloma 59*; 2 Special Star 56½; 3 Lady Blunt 
59½; 4 Rosy Lemon 56½*; 5 Artic Silver 60 (4
1/2-1-1/4-C.T. p.9 s.6) 1.51.69  
10  54 M Yeni 19/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 5.134; 1 Mount
Etna 57½; 2 Silver Flare 52*; 3 Falconfly 54; 4 
Top Shelf Teddy 56½; 5 Apostrophe 54,5* (1/4-3
3/4-2 3/4-1/2 p.13 s.9) 2.6.22  
10  57½ M Yeni 08/03/26 Hgp b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond.  m.1900 AW 3.912; 1 Sesame 
61½; 2 Sweeter Than Honey 52; 3 Magic
Maverick 52; 4 Sacred Lily 52*; 5 Arctic Fury 54
(3/4-1 3/4-3/4-C.T. p.10 s.7) 1.55.23  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  FLAG BEARER  58  
  c b 7 - Flying The Flag (IR) e Revoltee (IR)
  Car: C 76 V 5 P 38  28.947
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
9  59* B Soodoo 11/12/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 6,50) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.401; 1 Sky Pillar 
Rock 63; 2 Crepuscolo 53; 3 Fushimi Inari 57*; 4 
Commander Of All 56; 5 Hopscotch 59* (1 3/4-5
1/2-1 1/4-1/2 p.9 s.5) 1.50.98  
8  56* S Khumalo 20/12/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Cond.  m.2400 p.e. 5.379; 1 
Cartagena 56; 2 Party Punch 52; 3 Pomozelous 
52; 4 Circle Of Grace 52; 5 Romeo's Magic 60*
(2 3/4-3 3/4-4-2 1/2 p.10 s.1) 2.30.32  
9  55* J Botes 17/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Copper Cliff 58; 2 Full Go 52; 3 Repetition 60; 4 
Crepuscolo 52; 5 Romeo's Magic 59,5*
(1-INC.-INC.-T. p.9 s.1) 2.2.53  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  INSTANT ATTRACTION  57½ 
  f b 4 - Canford Cliffs (IR) e Facinating Filly
  Car: C 20 V 1 P 15  11.780
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  257
8  54* T Mayhew 11/11/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Hand.  m.1700 p.e. 5.134; 1 Lady
Blunt 54½; 2 Sigrid Swing 57½; 3 Hollywood
Madam 54½*; 4 Boom Boom 60*; 5 The Mightiest 
56½ (1/4-2 1/4-3/4-1 3/4 p.12 s.3) 1.43.63  
2  53* C Maujean 23/12/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 5.134; 1 One
More Star 60½; 2 Instant Attraction 53*; 3 
Casus Belli 53; 4 Eiffel Tower 59*; 5 Sky Pillar
Rock 60½ (3/4-1/4-1 1/2-3/4 p.8 s.1) 2.3.60  

6  54½* T Mayhew 22/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 5.134; 1 Lady
Blunt 60; 2 Alta Capitana 59*; 3 Rosy Lemon 
59½*; 4 Apostrophe 56½; 5 Pepper Tree 56*
(1-INC.-1 3/4-2 p.10 s.6) 2.1.78  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GIFT OF ROYAL  56  
  c b 4 - Royal Mo (US) e Perfume Gift
  Car: C 28 V 1 P 12  7.840
   An: C 6 V 1 P 1  3.165
5  55* J R Syster 19/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 4.890; 1 Casus
Belli 54; 2 Carnelo 57½; 3 Full Go 53½; 4 Palace
Guard 58; 5 Gift Of Royal 55* (3/4-1-2-1/2 p.14
s.1) 2.6.90  
9  53* J R Syster 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Carnelo 57½; 2 We Are The Logans 60½*; 3 Six
Of All 57½*; 4 Repetition 61; 5 Itsnowornever 53 
(3-1/2-1/2-1 1/4 p.12 s.12) 1.54.60  
9  53½* L Nhlapo 26/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Hand.  m.2400 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Futurewolff 60*; 2 Full Go 53½; 3 Nuclear Force 
55; 4 Arlington Action 61*; 5 Euphrates 59,5* (1
1/2-1 1/4-3/4-INC. p.12 s.10) 2.34.93  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  ITSNOWORNEVER  56  
  c b 5 - Global View (US) e Olympic Special
  Car: C 16 V 1 P 7  5.267
   An: C 6 V 0 P 4  999
7  55 M K Katjedi 12/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Cond.  m.1450 p.e. 6.357; 1 
Speedman 60; 2 Bristol Hercules 60; 3 
Quickfreeze 60*; 4 Spring Tradition 58; 5 Golden
Operator 57 (1-1 3/4-1/2-T. p.7 s.2) 1.28.01  
3  55* J R Syster 26/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 4.401; 1 
Diogenes 60; 2 Unsolved Riddle 61½; 3 
Itsnowornever 55*; 4 Circle Of Grace 52; 5 
Vava Vegas 55 (1/2-C.T.-3/4-2 p.12 s.1) 1.39.23  
5  53 M K Katjedi 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.890; 1 Carnelo 
57½; 2 We Are The Logans 60½*; 3 Six Of All 
57½*; 4 Repetition 61; 5 Itsnowornever 53
(3-1/2-1/2-1 1/4 p.12 s.9) 1.54.60  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  VAVA VEGAS  56  
  c s 6 - The United States (IR) e Thekkady
  Car: C 51 V 4 P 24  18.514
   An: C 4 V 0 P 3  1.185
6  54* M Mbuto 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.1400 p.e. 4.890; 1 Oklahoma 
Smokeshow 56½; 2 Winds Of Grace 59; 3 Lapis
Lazuli 53½; 4 Bay Empire 57; 5 Mocha Frappe
60½ (4 1/2-1 1/2-1/4-1 1/4 p.9 s.6) 1.27.08  
5  55 C Zackey 26/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 4.401; 1 
Diogenes 60; 2 Unsolved Riddle 61½; 3 
Itsnowornever 55*; 4 Circle Of Grace 52; 5 
Vava Vegas 55 (1/2-C.T.-3/4-2 p.12 s.10) 1.39.23 
9  53 J R Syster 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 4.890; 1 Lava
Fire 55½; 2 Kylie's Angel 52; 3 Michael Faraday 
57½; 4 Elusive Red 59; 5 Trail Runner 60,5*
(INC.-1 1/2-C.T.-1 p.10 s.6) 1.28.98  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  RED SPARROW  55½ 
  f s 4 - Act Of War e Shot In The Dark
  Car: C 24 V 2 P 7  6.676
   An: C 4 V 0 P 1  418
7  53* L Nhlapo 22/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 5.134; 1 Lady
Blunt 60; 2 Alta Capitana 59*; 3 Rosy Lemon 
59½*; 4 Apostrophe 56½; 5 Pepper Tree 56*
(1-INC.-1 3/4-2 p.10 s.2) 2.1.78  
10  53½* J Gates 10/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 41,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.890; 1 Storm
Ahead 62*; 2 Force Publique 60; 3 Naretoi 60½*; 
4 Redlightgreenlight 61½*; 5 Step Into It 58*
(1/4-T.-2-1 1/2 p.11 s.7) 1.50.13  
10  53* L Nhlapo 21/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Paris
Fun 60; 2 Rosy Lemon 60*; 3 Mattiazo 58½; 4 
Pearl In Her Crown 59½; 5 Eight Hats 53* (1
1/4-INC.-1/2-1 1/2 p.10 s.3) 1.39.86  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  HAT FURIOUS  54½ 
  c b 5 - Hat Puntano (ARG) e Heaven's Duel
  Car: C 22 V 1 P 8  5.237
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  569
6  55½* C Habib 01/01/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.401; 1 
Crepuscolo 54; 2 Peace Treaty 61; 3 Red
Sparrow 56½*; 4 Majalun 59½*; 5 Casus Belli 58
(1 1/4-1/2-1/2-1/4 p.12 s.12) 1.53.99  
5  55½* C Habib 01/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.401; 1 World
Order 62; 2 Full Go 56½; 3 Fushimi Inari 55*; 4 
Circle Of Grace 53; 5 Hat Furious 55,5* (1
1/2-1/2-INC.-3/4 p.11 s.10) 1.53.57  
6  52* M K Katjedi 26/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.2400 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Futurewolff 60*; 2 Full Go 53½; 3 Nuclear Force 
55; 4 Arlington Action 61*; 5 Euphrates 59,5* (1
1/2-1 1/4-3/4-INC. p.12 s.6) 2.34.93  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 THAMBI  54½ 
  c s 6 - Soft Falling Rain e Captain's Delight
  Car: C 35 V 3 P 12  10.748
   An: C 3 V 0 P 0
7  57½* K Matsunyane 01/01/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.401; 1 
Crepuscolo 54; 2 Peace Treaty 61; 3 Red
Sparrow 56½*; 4 Majalun 59½*; 5 Casus Belli 58
(1 1/4-1/2-1/2-1/4 p.12 s.1) 1.53.99  
8  52* K Matsunyane 24/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand.  m.1700 p.e. 4.890; 1 Page
Boy 61½; 2 Prince Of Kildare 59½; 3 Jaffa 59; 4 
Trombolines 60½; 5 Scarlett Heart 59*
(1/4-1-1/2-4 p.9 s.8) 1.43.07  
8  56 M Mbuto 01/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.401; 1 World
Order 62; 2 Full Go 56½; 3 Fushimi Inari 55*; 4 
Circle Of Grace 53; 5 Hat Furious 55,5* (1
1/2-1/2-INC.-3/4 p.11 s.8) 1.53.57  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 CIRCLE OF GRACE  53  
  c b 5 - Potala Palace e Girl's Best Friend
  Car: C 59 V 3 P 29  16.387
   An: C 6 V 0 P 3  638
13  52 K Matsunyane 19/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 4.890; 1 Casus
Belli 54; 2 Carnelo 57½; 3 Full Go 53½; 4 Palace
Guard 58; 5 Gift Of Royal 55* (3/4-1-2-1/2 p.14
s.11) 2.6.90  
4  52 J Botes 26/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 4.401; 1 
Diogenes 60; 2 Unsolved Riddle 61½; 3 
Itsnowornever 55*; 4 Circle Of Grace 52; 5 
Vava Vegas 55 (1/2-C.T.-3/4-2 p.12 s.6) 1.39.23  

9  53 J Botes 12/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 4.401; 1 Sunset
Warrior 60*; 2 Golden Aspen 59; 3 Princess Lola 
57; 4 Prophet 60; 5 Commander Of All 56
(3/4-3/4-T.-1/4 p.14 s.10) 1.29.88  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12 GOLD DE GRACE  52½ 
  c s 5 - Coup De Grace (US) e Golden Cloud
  Car: C 42 V 1 P 13  6.051
   An: C 5 V 0 P 1  244
9  52* M K Katjedi 10/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.890; 1 Storm
Ahead 62*; 2 Force Publique 60; 3 Naretoi 60½*; 
4 Redlightgreenlight 61½*; 5 Step Into It 58*
(1/4-T.-2-1 1/2 p.11 s.11) 1.50.13  
6  52* P Mxoli 19/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 4.890; 1 Casus
Belli 54; 2 Carnelo 57½; 3 Full Go 53½; 4 Palace
Guard 58; 5 Gift Of Royal 55* (3/4-1-2-1/2 p.14
s.5) 2.6.90  
11  52* P Mxoli 26/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 41,00) Hand.  m.2400 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Futurewolff 60*; 2 Full Go 53½; 3 Nuclear Force 
55; 4 Arlington Action 61*; 5 Euphrates 59,5* (1
1/2-1 1/4-3/4-INC. p.12 s.7) 2.34.93  

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  FULLY LOADED  62½ 
  c b 6 - Pomodoro e Swift Sarah
  Car: C 38 V 6 P 22  33.068
   An: C 3 V 1 P 1  3.804
12  62* M Mbuto 29/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 6.112; 1 Vibe Sa 
60*; 2 African Prince 59½; 3 Ensuing 62; 4 
Antonio Gaudi 59; 5 Drivelikeamaster 58½ (3
1/2-INC.-1 3/4-3/4 p.12 s.11) 1.9.17  
1  62* B Marx-Jacobson 26/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 6.112; 1 Fully
Loaded 62*; 2 Carnelo 52; 3 Fire Storm 56; 4 
Orange County 58; 5 Palace Attack 58
(1-1/2-1/4-1/2 p.9 s.1) 1.38.86  
5  57½* B Marx-Jacobson 12/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 7.335; 1 Tintin 
53; 2 Got The Feeling 53½*; 3 Prince Of Kildare 
52; 4 Ringa Ringa Roses 52½; 5 Fully Loaded 
57,5* (1 1/2-3/4-1 1/2-1 1/2 p.8 s.7) 1.27.91  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  IDEAL SUMMER  60½ 
  c b 3 - Ideal World (US) e Spring Break
  Car: C 6 V 1 P 4  6.593
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
5  60 C Habib 08/06/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Cond. 2 m.1400 p.e. 8.557; 1 Tin
Pan Alley 60; 2 King Harald 60; 3 Read All About
It 60; 4 Chronicle King 60; 5 Ideal Summer 60 (5
1/4-1 1/2-1/4-3 p.9 s.9) 1.25.31  
4  60 C Habib 26/06/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 2 m.1600 p.e. 6.357; 1 Golden
Warrior 60*; 2 Zalatoris 60; 3 Read All About It 
60; 4 Ideal Summer 60; 5 Titans Of War 60 (1
1/4-3/4-1 1/4-8 1/2 p.6 s.3) 1.38.88  
7  59½ C Habib 12/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Hand. 3 m.1600 p.e. 4.841; 1 Fire
Storm 55; 2 Wayne 59; 3 World Of Royalty 52; 4 
Buddy Boy 56½*; 5 Stokesy 53½ (1/2-2 1/2-4-2
1/2 p.7 s.4) 1.38.55  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  DARK SILVER  59½ 
  c gr 5 - Heavenly Blue (AUS) e Holly's Vision
  Car: C 18 V 3 P 10  17.668
   An: C 2 V 0 P 1  743
11  59½* C Habib 02/12/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 6.112; 1 Diesel's
Shadow 55½*; 2 Flashy Apache 58½*; 3 Robert
Browning 56½; 4 Olympian Gold 54; 5 Jordan 60* 
(2 1/4-1 1/2-T.-1/2 p.14 s.13) 1.53.31  
3  52* J Botes 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 7,50) Cond.  m.1600 p.e. 7.824; 1 Open
Highway 54*; 2 The Playboy Bomber 54; 3 Dark
Silver 52*; 4 Birthright 58*; 5 Bob's Your Uncle
60* (2-1/2-1 1/4-3/4 p.10 s.7) 1.38.62  
7  60½* C Habib 26/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 6.112; 1 World Of
Royalty 52½; 2 Ariovistus 56*; 3 Express Yourself 
55; 4 Arumugam 55½*; 5 Royal Engagement 54
(1 3/4-2 1/2-1/2-1/4 p.12 s.3) 1.49.85  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  MOUNT DARWIN  59½ 
  c b 5 - Ideal World (US) e Firdoas (AUS)
  Car: C 19 V 2 P 11  13.578
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  56 J R Syster 09/10/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 6.357; 1 
Mastership 57½*; 2 Birthright 56*; 3 Mount
Darwin 56; 4 Unsolved Riddle 52; 5 Imperial
Master 57* (2-C.T.-INC.-3/4 p.11 s.5) 1.35.06  
4  56½ J R Syster 30/10/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 6.357; 1 The
Ultimate King 60; 2 Read All About It 52½; 3 
Kudzu 55½; 4 Mount Darwin 56½; 5 Flashy
Apache 58,5* (1/4-3 1/4-1 1/2-2 1/2 p.9 s.1)
2.5.47  
7  61 J R Syster 02/12/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 6.112; 1 Diesel's
Shadow 55½*; 2 Flashy Apache 58½*; 3 Robert
Browning 56½; 4 Olympian Gold 54; 5 Jordan 60* 
(2 1/4-1 1/2-T.-1/2 p.14 s.4) 1.53.31  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GOT THE FEELING  59  
  c b 3 - Erupt (IR) e Elusive Stars
  Car: C 10 V 2 P 5  8.938
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  1.818
5  60½* M Yeni 07/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 6.112; 1 Errol
Flynn 58; 2 Trombolines 56½; 3 Winston's
Wonder 57½; 4 Eiffel Tower 53½*; 5 Got The
Feeling 60,5* (3-1-1/4-1/2 p.9 s.6) 1.38.21  
4  61½* M Yeni 19/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 8,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 5.868; 1 Fostinovo 
58½*; 2 Drivelikeamaster 60½; 3 Bay Empire 53; 
4 Got The Feeling 61½*; 5 My Lucky Charm 54½
(3/4-1-1-INC. p.12 s.4) 1.27.89  
2  53½* # M Michel 12/03/26 Tui b 
 M Michel 12/03/26 Tui b (Q.E. 13,50) Hand. 
m.1450 p.e. 7.335; 1 Tintin 53; 2 Got The
Feeling 53½*; 3 Prince Of Kildare 52; 4 Ringa
Ringa Roses 52½; 5 Fully Loaded 57,5* (1
1/2-3/4-1 1/2-1 1/2 p.8 s.5) 1.27.91  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  COPPOLA  58½ 
  c b 5 - Skitt Skizzle e Sicilia
  Car: C 23 V 4 P 10  16.724
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
1  59½ J Penny 23/11/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 6,50) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 Coppola 
59½; 2 Frere Jacques 59*; 3 Father Christmas 
58½; 4 Mocha Frappe 57; 5 Unsolved Riddle 60
(2 1/4-C.T.-2 1/4-3/4 p.6 s.6) 1.35.50  
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E. -  - P.Erba
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 FULLY LOADED () 62½ B Marx-Jacobson 33-5-20 (0)
Messrs D Chinsammy - Fabian Habib

  2 IDEAL SUMMER () 60½ C Habib  4-1-2 (0)
Messrs G A Basel - Alec Laird

  3 DARK SILVER () 59½ M Yeni  14-3-6 (0)
Messrs G A Basel - Alec Laird

  4 MOUNT DARWIN () 59½ J Botes  16-1-10 (0)
Messrs M K Wittstock - Stuart Pettigrew

  5 GOT THE FEELING () 59  K De Melo  9-1-5 (0)
Wernars Family - Fanie Bronkhorst

  6 COPPOLA () 58½ J Penny  20-3-10 (0)
Messrs J A Maroun - Mark Khan

  7 RINGA RINGA ROSES () 57½ C Zackey  5-2-3 (0)
Mr E Mrs T D Andrews E Mr D S. - Lucky Houdalakis

  8 SKY PILLAR ROCK () 57½ C Murray  18-3-10 (0)
Messrs P M Chetty E R Chetty - Robyn Klaasen

  9 WARNING LIGHT () 56½ G Lerena  2-1-1 (0)
Kestorm Investments - Sean Tarry

 10 DUAL PROPHECY () 56  M Michel  8-2-2 (0)
Anoa - Joe Soma

 11 ORANGE COUNTY () 56  K Matsunyane  7-0-5 (0)
Messrs T Kung - Stuart Pettigrew

 12 REDLIGHTGREENLIGHT () 54  M V'Rensburg  8-1-5 (0)
Messrs M J Kapnias E A M Kapn. - Tony Peter

 13 EIFFEL TOWER () 51½ P Mxoli  31-2-15 (0)
Mr St John D Gray - St John Gray

Pronostico:

8 16,10 Pr.Racing240 Middle Stakes Mt. 1500 
 
E. -  - P.Erba
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 PALACE PRINCE () 60  M Yeni  15-4-10 (0)
Mr St John D Gray - St John Gray

  2 CARE FORGOT () 60  R Munger  18-6-5 (0)
Mr L M Michael - Sean Tarry

  3 BOB'S YOUR UNCLE () 60  C Zackey  32-5-18 (0)
Messrs E Miliotis - Lucky Houdalakis

  4 CHAMPION WARRIOR () 58  C Habib  18-3-3 (0)
Glistian - Sean Tarry

  5 MASTER CHRISTMAS () 58  K Strydom  28-5-13 (0)
Messrs A Lang - Tony Peter

  6 OPEN HIGHWAY () 58  C Murray  36-6-19 (0)
Mr D V E Mrs R Woolley - Fanie Bronkhorst

  7 THE AFRICA HOUSE () 58  C Ngcobo  31-2-16 (0)
Mr K P E Mrs N M Backos - Tyrone Zackey

  8 CEUTA () 56  G Lerena  18-3-10 (0)
Wilgerbosdrift - David Nieuwenhuizen

  9 MO MENT () 56  J R Syster  24-6-8 (0)
Mrs B I D'Oliveira - Brett Webber

 10 ROYAL EDITION () 56  D Schwarz  36-4-19 (0)
Mr E Blome - Phillip Labuschagne

 11 APACHE SON () 54  M K Katjedi  16-4-5 (0)
Mr K P E Mrs N M Backos - Tyrone Zackey

 12 DOUGLAS DRAGON () 54  J Penny  18-3-11 (0)
Messrs J A Maroun - Mark Khan

 13 ROBERT BROWNING () 54  P Mxoli  16-4-5 (0)
Mr K P E Mrs N M Backos - Tyrone Zackey

Pronostico:

8  59½ J P V'd Merwe 20/12/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 6,50) Hand.  m.1475 p.e. 6.112; 1 Wayne 
55; 2 Drivelikeamaster 58½; 3 Big Unit 60*; 4 Zip
Code 57½; 5 Brave Viking 56* (2 3/4-1/4-C.T.-1/4
p.19 s.13) 1.26.60  
7  59 J Penny 01/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Hand.  m.1400 p.e. 6.112; 1 Tintin 
55; 2 Brave Viking 54½; 3 Global Impact 55; 4 
Juniper Green 61; 5 Impact Investor 57 (2 1/2-2
3/4-1/4-C.T. p.9 s.8) 1.24.88  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  RINGA RINGA ROSES  57½ 
  f s 3 - Louis The King e Beautiful Rosa
  Car: C 6 V 2 P 3  7.717
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  348
1  58½ G Lerena 27/11/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 5.134; 1 Ringa
Ringa Roses 58½; 2 Opera Fan 57; 3 Grace's
Kiss 59½; 4 Can't Catch Me 53; 5 Heavenly Good 
58½ (1 1/2-2 1/4-1 1/4-1/4 p.10 s.6) 1.29.75  
2  57½ T Mayhew 11/12/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 8,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 5.134; 1 The
Mightiest 54; 2 Ringa Ringa Roses 57½; 3 
Grace's Kiss 55½; 4 Northern Kitten 52*; 5 Opera
Fan 54 (1/2-T.-1/2-2 1/4 p.9 s.4) 1.37.15  
4  52½ M V'Rensburg 12/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 7.335; 1 Tintin 
53; 2 Got The Feeling 53½*; 3 Prince Of Kildare 
52; 4 Ringa Ringa Roses 52½; 5 Fully Loaded 
57,5* (1 1/2-3/4-1 1/2-1 1/2 p.8 s.2) 1.27.91  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  SKY PILLAR ROCK  57½ 
  c s 4 - Fire Away (US) e Dagana (IR)
  Car: C 20 V 3 P 10  13.542
   An: C 3 V 1 P 0  2.903
8  61½ # S Valjalo 17/01/26 Vaa b 
 S Valjalo 17/01/26 Vaa b (Q.E. 7,00) Hand. 
m.2000 p.e. 4.890; 1 Copper Cliff 58; 2 Full Go 
52; 3 Repetition 60; 4 Crepuscolo 52; 5 Romeo's
Magic 59,5* (1-INC.-INC.-T. p.9 s.4) 2.2.53  
1  62 B Marx-Jacobson 05/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.890; 1 Sky
Pillar Rock 62; 2 Falconfly 55½; 3 Futurewolff 
59½; 4 World Order 60; 5 Annewithan E 61 (1/2-1 
1/2-INC.-1/2 p.5 s.5) 1.52.47  
9  58½ B Marx-Jacobson 26/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 6.112; 1 World
Of Royalty 52½; 2 Ariovistus 56*; 3 Express
Yourself 55; 4 Arumugam 55½*; 5 Royal
Engagement 54 (1 3/4-2 1/2-1/2-1/4 p.12 s.10)
1.49.85  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  WARNING LIGHT  56½ 
  c b 3 - Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) e Siren's Call
  Car: C 2 V 1 P 1  4.065
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  4.065
1  60 G Lerena 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Maid.  m.1160 p.e. 5.868; 1 Warning
Light 60; 2 Taskmaster 60; 3 Willow Charm 60; 4 
Stokesy 60; 5 Scorpio 60 (1 3/4-3 3/4-6-3 1/2 p.7
s.4) 1.9.68  
3  57 R Munger 19/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 3,80) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 6.112; 1 Paul
Revere 59½; 2 Fostinovo 57*; 3 Warning Light 
57; 4 Sutherland 59½; 5 Diwali Rocket 61,5* (2
3/4-3 3/4-1-3/4 p.8 s.6) 1.29.65  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 DUAL PROPHECY  56  
  c s 5 - Twice Over (GB) e Supreme Vision
  Car: C 12 V 2 P 4  7.299
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  60 C Murray 12/07/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 4,30) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 4.156; 1 Dual
Prophecy 60; 2 Storm Ahead 57*; 3 Panning
Gold 60; 4 Gamer 56½; 5 Stop The Traffic 55,5*
(4 1/4-1 1/2-1 1/4-1/2 p.13 s.6) 2.4.47  
8  60½ C Habib 30/10/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 4.890; 1 Follow
The Master 58½; 2 Olympian Gold 54½; 3 
Romeo's Magic 57½*; 4 Casus Belli 53; 5 Six Of
All 53½ (3/4-2 1/2-1 1/4-T. p.9 s.8) 2.5.95  
7  56½ K De Melo 16/12/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Hand.  m.2400 p.e. 6.112; 1 Douglas 
Dragon 58½; 2 Jordan 60*; 3 Titans Of War 53½; 
4 Arlington Action 55*; 5 Chabal 53½ (4-1 1/2-1
1/4-1 1/2 p.7 s.7) 2.36.54  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 ORANGE COUNTY  56  
  c b 4 - Flower Alley (US) e Gettna
  Car: C 9 V 1 P 6  4.514
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  987
3  60 K Matsunyane 17/05/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 4.156; 1 Pumpkin
Pie 60; 2 Aladdin's Lamp 57½*; 3 Orange County 
60; 4 Trident King 59½; 5 Pocket Watch 61*
(3/4-1 1/2-3/4-1/2 p.14 s.2) 1.38.65  
3  52 J Botes 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Hand.  m.1400 p.e. 7.335; 1 Sunset
Riot 58½; 2 Prince Of Kildare 52; 3 Orange
County 52; 4 Super Awesome 52; 5 It's Personal
54,5* (4 1/2-1/2-1/2-1/2 p.11 s.6) 1.25.75  
4  58 J Botes 26/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 6.112; 1 Fully
Loaded 62*; 2 Carnelo 52; 3 Fire Storm 56; 4 
Orange County 58; 5 Palace Attack 58
(1-1/2-1/4-1/2 p.9 s.7) 1.38.86  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12 REDLIGHTGREENLIGHT  54  
  c b 3 - Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) e Redesign (IR)
  Car: C 9 V 1 P 6  5.693
   An: C 4 V 0 P 2  377
4  61½* G Lerena 10/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 4.890; 1 Storm
Ahead 62*; 2 Force Publique 60; 3 Naretoi 60½*; 
4 Redlightgreenlight 61½*; 5 Step Into It 58*
(1/4-T.-2-1 1/2 p.11 s.10) 1.50.13  
8  57* G Lerena 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand.  m.2000 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Councillor 53½*; 2 Royal Engagement 54; 3 One
More Star 61; 4 Gimmeachoice 62½*; 5 Arlington
Action 56,5* (1 1/2-1-T.-1 1/2 p.13 s.12) 2.6.68  
13  54* # M Michel 14/03/26 Tus b 
 M Michel 14/03/26 Tus b (Q.E. 51,00) LRace 3
m.2000 p.e. 11.002; 1 Diogenes 54; 2 Texas
Missile 57; 3 Master Spy 55½; 4 Councillor 51½*; 
5 Copper Eagle 60 (1 1/2-1 1/2-1-1/2 p.13 s.13)
2.5.41  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

13 EIFFEL TOWER  51½ 
  c b 5 - Potala Palace e Parisienne Chic
  Car: C 35 V 4 P 17  18.899
   An: C 3 V 0 P 2  848
3  58* P Mxoli 03/01/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 8,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 5.868; 1 Radio
Star 59½; 2 Guerilla Warfare 59; 3 Eiffel Tower 
58*; 4 Page Boy 60; 5 Futurewolff 58½ (4
1/4-3/4-1-2 1/2 p.8 s.3) 1.37.96  
9  59½* P Mxoli 15/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 4.890; 1 Carnelo 
54; 2 Prince Of Kildare 59½; 3 Mocha Frappe 
59½; 4 My Lucky Charm 58; 5 Unsolved Riddle
61½ (2 1/2-1/4-1 1/4-1 p.11 s.6) 1.34.42  

4  53½* P Mxoli 07/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 6.112; 1 Errol
Flynn 58; 2 Trombolines 56½; 3 Winston's
Wonder 57½; 4 Eiffel Tower 53½*; 5 Got The
Feeling 60,5* (3-1-1/4-1/2 p.9 s.7) 1.38.21  

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  PALACE PRINCE  60  
  m b 3 - Potala Palace e Dance Alley
  Car: C 16 V 4 P 11  16.489
   An: C 3 V 0 P 2  793
8  58 S Moodley 24/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 6,50) Cond.  m.1400 p.e. 7.824; 1 Paul
Revere 52; 2 Yippee Kiyay 56; 3 Chieftain's
Shield 50*; 4 Too Late My Mate 50*; 5 Care
Forgot 54 (C.T.-3/4-1/2-3/4 p.9 s.8) 1.21.72  
5  59½ M Yeni 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand.  m.1160 p.e. 7.579; 1 The
Specialist 55½; 2 Lead The Charge 54; 3 
Jerusalema Rain 60*; 4 Frozen Fantasy 58½*; 5 
Palace Prince 59½ (1/2-1-1/2-1 p.9 s.1) 1.8.45  
2  62½ M Yeni 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand. 3 m.1200 p.e. 3.227; 1 
Speedman 57½; 2 Palace Prince 62½; 3 
Stoneywood 54½; 4 Blushing Bloom 52½; 5 Titan
Of The Turf 61½ (5 3/4-3-4 1/2-11 p.5 s.5)
1.10.52  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  CARE FORGOT  60  
  f s 4 - The United States (IR) e Love Unlimited (IR)
  Car: C 21 V 6 P 7  30.484
   An: C 4 V 2 P 2  12.572
5  54 # M Michel 24/01/26 Vaa b 
 M Michel 24/01/26 Vaa b (Q.E. 15,00) Cond. 
m.1400 p.e. 7.824; 1 Paul Revere 52; 2 Yippee
Kiyay 56; 3 Chieftain's Shield 50*; 4 Too Late My
Mate 50*; 5 Care Forgot 54 (C.T.-3/4-1/2-3/4 p.9
s.9) 1.21.72  
1  55 C Zackey 12/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 6.601; 1 Care
Forgot 55; 2 Hong Kong 55½*; 3 Blind Ambition 
56½*; 4 That's My Baby 59; 5 Sonic Jet 60,5* (2
1/4-1 1/2-2 3/4-1/2 p.8 s.4) 1.26.96  
1  56 R Munger 07/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 6,50) LRace  m.1600 p.e. 12.225; 1 Care
Forgot 56; 2 Warning Sound 52; 3 Kisshoten 60; 
4 Woman's World 54; 5 Bakwena 56 (1-1/2-1
1/4-1/2 p.13 s.2) 1.40.15  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  BOB'S YOUR UNCLE  60  
  c b 6 - Royal Mo (US) e Party Peg
  Car: C 37 V 7 P 20  38.818
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.115
3  57½* D Schwarz 20/12/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Cond.  m.1475 p.e. 24.450; 1 
Mastership 57½*; 2 Rollo The Viking 55½*; 3 
Bob's Your Uncle 57½*; 4 Sonic Jet 55½*; 5 
Obsidian 56* (3/4-1/4-INC.-INC. p.21 s.17)
1.26.14  
3  54* # M Michel 22/01/26 Vac b 
 M Michel 22/01/26 Vac b (Q.E. 3,50) Cond. 
m.1450 p.e. 9.780; 1 Tin Pan Alley 58; 2 Money
Heist 58*; 3 Bob's Your Uncle 54*; 4 Greaterix 
60; 5 Radicchio 54 (C.T.-4 1/4-3/4-1 p.9 s.2)
1.24.37  
5  60* C Zackey 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond.  m.1600 p.e. 7.824; 1 Open
Highway 54*; 2 The Playboy Bomber 54; 3 Dark
Silver 52*; 4 Birthright 58*; 5 Bob's Your Uncle 
60* (2-1/2-1 1/4-3/4 p.10 s.5) 1.38.62  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  CHAMPION WARRIOR  58  
  c b 6 - Twice Over (GB) e Spirited (IR)
  Car: C 24 V 5 P 4  18.328
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
9  56 G Lerena 30/10/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Cond.  m.1450 p.e. 6.601; 1 Bob's
Your Uncle 58*; 2 Max The Magician 58; 3 Paul
Revere 52; 4 Slinky Mapimpi 60; 5 Aladdin's
Lamp 56* (3/4-INC.-3/4-1/4 p.9 s.8) 1.29.14  
1  54½ C Habib 20/11/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 41,00) Cond.  m.1400 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Champion Warrior 54½; 2 Cosmic Speed 56; 3 
Prince Of Kildare 54; 4 Taegan's Champ 53½; 5 
Plus Four 52* (1/4-1 1/2-1 1/4-1 3/4 p.7 s.7)
1.21.29  
11  60½ C Habib 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Hand.  m.1400 p.e. 7.335; 1 Sunset
Riot 58½; 2 Prince Of Kildare 52; 3 Orange
County 52; 4 Super Awesome 52; 5 It's Personal
54,5* (4 1/2-1/2-1/2-1/2 p.11 s.10) 1.25.75  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MASTER CHRISTMAS  58  
  c b 5 - Master Of My Fate e Christmas Carol
  Car: C 32 V 5 P 15  30.950
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
2  58* G Lerena 11/12/25 Vac b 
(Q.E. 8,00) Cond.  m.1500 p.e. 7.824; 1 
Mastership 58*; 2 Master Christmas 58*; 3 
Dylan's Champ 54; 4 Dantonfromsandton 62; 5 
Care Forgot 56 (1 1/4-3/4-C.T.-1/4 p.8 s.7)
1.29.05  
10  55½* G Lerena 20/12/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond.  m.1475 p.e. 24.450; 1 
Mastership 57½*; 2 Rollo The Viking 55½*; 3 
Bob's Your Uncle 57½*; 4 Sonic Jet 55½*; 5 
Obsidian 56* (3/4-1/4-INC.-INC. p.21 s.20)
1.26.14  
8  58* K Matsunyane 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Cond.  m.1600 p.e. 7.824; 1 Open
Highway 54*; 2 The Playboy Bomber 54; 3 Dark
Silver 52*; 4 Birthright 58*; 5 Bob's Your Uncle 
60* (2-1/2-1 1/4-3/4 p.10 s.10) 1.38.62  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  OPEN HIGHWAY  58  
  c s 5 - Var (US) e It's My Life
  Car: C 40 V 7 P 22  36.194
   An: C 2 V 1 P 0  4.645
6  52* K Matsunyane 20/12/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond.  m.1475 p.e. 24.450; 1 
Mastership 57½*; 2 Rollo The Viking 55½*; 3 
Bob's Your Uncle 57½*; 4 Sonic Jet 55½*; 5 
Obsidian 56* (3/4-1/4-INC.-INC. p.21 s.9) 1.26.14  
8  62* J Botes 17/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 8,00) Hand.  m.1700 p.e. 6.112; 1 Robert
Browning 58; 2 Zip Code 57½; 3 Buddy Boy 
56½; 4 Tommy Shelby 61½; 5 Guerilla Warfare
56 (2 1/2-1/4-INC.-T. p.9 s.5) 1.42.47  
1  54* M Yeni 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 6,50) Cond.  m.1600 p.e. 7.824; 1 Open
Highway 54*; 2 The Playboy Bomber 54; 3 Dark
Silver 52*; 4 Birthright 58*; 5 Bob's Your Uncle 
60* (2-1/2-1 1/4-3/4 p.10 s.2) 1.38.62  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  THE AFRICA HOUSE  58  
  c b 5 - What A Winter e Rain In Africa
  Car: C 36 V 3 P 18  23.128
   An: C 2 V 0 P 0

5  56½ X Ndlovu 14/11/25 Fap b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Cond.  m.1400 AW 8.557; 1 Fairy
Knight 61*; 2 Usa's Hope 58*; 3 Mr Fox 58; 4 
Anatolian Silver 52*; 5 The Africa House 56½ (2
1/4-1-2 1/2-1 1/4 p.5 s.5) 1.23.16  
9  58 R Munger 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Cond.  m.1600 p.e. 7.824; 1 Open
Highway 54*; 2 The Playboy Bomber 54; 3 Dark
Silver 52*; 4 Birthright 58*; 5 Bob's Your Uncle 
60* (2-1/2-1 1/4-3/4 p.10 s.3) 1.38.62  
9  50* J Botes 21/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Cond.  m.1160 p.e. 9.780; 1 
Ziyasha 58; 2 Karate Kid 52*; 3 Gimmethegoodlife 
50; 4 William Robertson 62; 5 Anfields Rocket 54* 
(1 1/2-INC.-1/2-C.T. p.11 s.3) 1.7.93  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  CEUTA  56  
  f b 5 - Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) e Europa Point (IR)
  Car: C 21 V 4 P 12  20.195
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  1.568
3  59 C Zackey 08/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 6.601; 1 
Littlemissmillion 53; 2 Accept Cookies 57; 3 
Ceuta 59; 4 Warning Sound 52½; 5 Pointer 53½
(1/2-INC.-INC.-1/4 p.9 s.6) 1.36.61  
4  59½ C Zackey 22/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 6.601; 1 Sonic Jet 
58½*; 2 Blind Ambition 55*; 3 Famous Lady 62; 4 
Ceuta 59½; 5 Last Car To Pass 54 (T.-2
1/4-1/2-1/4 p.10 s.4) 1.25.82  
3  60½ C Habib 07/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Hand.  m.1400 p.e. 6.601; 1 Pretty
Persuasive 58½; 2 Vamanos 52; 3 Ceuta 60½; 4 
That's My Baby 60½; 5 Too Late My Mate 53,5*
(1/4-1/2-C.T.-2 1/4 p.9 s.7) 1.26.93  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  MO MENT  56  
  c b 5 - Royal Mo (US) e Peach Delight
  Car: C 27 V 6 P 8  24.546
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  54* M K Katjedi 20/09/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Cond.  m.2600 p.e. 6.601; 1 Mo Ment 
54*; 2 Teo Torriatte 53½*; 3 United Council 59½*; 
4 Breeze Over 60*; 5 Vesuvio 54 (1 1/2-2-2 3/4-6
1/4 p.5 s.3) 2.45.54  
11  56* M V'Rensburg 01/11/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 4,50) LRace  m.2400 p.e. 12.225; 1 Daimyo 
56; 2 Nebraas 60*; 3 Corrupt 54; 4 United Council 
57½*; 5 Enflame 54* (3 1/2-INC.-1 1/4-INC. p.11
s.8) 2.37.98  
11  52* M K Katjedi 29/11/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Cond.  m.3200 p.e. 17.115; 1 Shoot
The Rapids 58; 2 Nebraas 56*; 3 Corrupt 50; 4 
Breeze Over 54; 5 The Mikado 50 (9 1/2-7-4-4
p.11 s.3) 3.33.10  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 ROYAL EDITION  56  
  c b 5 - Flower Alley (US) e So Royal (ZWE)
  Car: C 40 V 4 P 22  27.942
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.164
6  59½ D Schwarz 20/12/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Cond.  m.1475 p.e. 8.557; 1 Amor
Fati 57; 2 Secret Chord 59½*; 3 Last Car To Pass 
56½; 4 Palace Prince 59½; 5 Tsar Bomba 59
(1/2-1-C.T.-1/4 p.10 s.9) 1.27.43  
5  60 M Yeni 27/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond.  m.2000 p.e. 7.824; 1 One More 
Star 54; 2 Texas Missile 56; 3 Battleground 58; 4 
Dance King 58; 5 Royal Edition 60
(3/4-INC.-1/4-2 1/4 p.8 s.6) 2.2.65  
6  57 D Schwarz 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 126,00) GRIII  m.1800 p.e. 19.560; 1 Fire
Attack 60; 2 The Ultimate King 58; 3 Olivia's Way 
56½; 4 Busstopinhounslow 57*; 5 Willy Meet
Again 54,5* (INC.-1 3/4-2 1/2-4 p.6 s.2) 1.53.77  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 APACHE SON  54  
  c b 5 - The Apache e Sincronizada (ARG)
  Car: C 19 V 4 P 8  16.249
   An: C 3 V 0 P 2  592
4  54½ J R Syster 12/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 7.579; 1 Tommy
Shelby 53½; 2 Robert Browning 53; 3 Taegan's
Champ 61½*; 4 Apache Son 54½; 5 Daimyo 59½ 
(1-1/2-1/4-2 1/2 p.8 s.3) 1.51.24  
4  61½ J R Syster 19/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Hand.  m.2600 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Bellerophon 52; 2 Battleground 61½; 3 Euphrates 
52*; 4 Apache Son 61½; 5 Vesuvio 60
(C.T.-5-1/2-INC. p.6 s.2) 2.46.88  
13  53 P Mxoli 14/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 41,00) LRace  m.2400 p.e. 11.002; 1 
Daimyo 57½; 2 Aladdin's Lamp 59½*; 3 Enflame 
55½*; 4 Navajo Nation 60; 5 Royal Invitation
57,5* (2 1/4-1-1 1/2-2 p.13 s.13) 2.32.69  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12 DOUGLAS DRAGON  54  
  c b 5 - Lancaster Bomber (US) e Cassie O'Malley
  Car: C 21 V 3 P 12  20.292
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  743
2  52 J Penny 20/11/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Cond.  m.2000 p.e. 7.824; 1 Dance
King 52; 2 Douglas Dragon 52; 3 Battleground 
56; 4 Kudzu 54; 5 Royal Edition 56* (1
1/4-INC.-3 1/4-1/2 p.9 s.7) 2.3.49  
1  58½ # R A Venniker 16/12/25 Tus b 
 R A Venniker 16/12/25 Tus b (Q.E. 2,65) Hand. 
m.2400 p.e. 6.112; 1 Douglas Dragon 58½; 2 
Jordan 60*; 3 Titans Of War 53½; 4 Arlington
Action 55*; 5 Chabal 53½ (4-1 1/2-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.7
s.2) 2.36.54  
3  54 # R A Venniker 01/02/26 Tus b 
 R A Venniker 01/02/26 Tus b (Q.E. 1,83) Cond. 
m.2400 p.e. 7.824; 1 Enflame 52*; 2 Battleground 
54; 3 Douglas Dragon 54; 4 Nebraas 62*; 5 
Arlington Action 50* (2 3/4-1/4-3 1/4-4 1/2 p.5 s.2) 
2.33.49  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

13 ROBERT BROWNING  54  
  c b 4 - Canford Cliffs (IR) e Follow The Piper
  Car: C 19 V 4 P 7  16.532
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  5.069
3  56½ P Mxoli 02/12/25 Tui b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 6.112; 1 Diesel's
Shadow 55½*; 2 Flashy Apache 58½*; 3 Robert
Browning 56½; 4 Olympian Gold 54; 5 Jordan
60* (2 1/4-1 1/2-T.-1/2 p.14 s.3) 1.53.31  
1  58 P Mxoli 17/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand.  m.1700 p.e. 6.112; 1 Robert
Browning 58; 2 Zip Code 57½; 3 Buddy Boy 
56½; 4 Tommy Shelby 61½; 5 Guerilla Warfare
56 (2 1/2-1/4-INC.-T. p.9 s.9) 1.42.47  
2  53 P Mxoli 12/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Hand.  m.1800 p.e. 7.579; 1 Tommy
Shelby 53½; 2 Robert Browning 53; 3 Taegan's
Champ 61½*; 4 Apache Son 54½; 5 Daimyo 59½ 
(1-1/2-1/4-2 1/2 p.8 s.4) 1.51.24  

corsa  9
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  EL ZANI  61  
  f b 3 - Hawwaam e El' Zara
  Car: C 2 V 1 P 1  3.931
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  3.931
2  60 P Mlangeni 29/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Maid.  m.1000 p.e. 4.645; 1 
Varachino's Champ 60; 2 El Zani 60; 3 Empress
Wu 60*; 4 Wispinthewillow 60; 5 Power Of Tiger
60 (2 1/2-3/4-2 1/2-1/4 p.9 s.1) 58.01  
1  60 G Lerena 10/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Maid.  m.1000 p.e. 5.134; 1 El Zani 
60; 2 Star Blaze 60; 3 Slender Silhouette 60; 4 
Master's Lady 60; 5 Elegant Edge 60 (2 1/2-1/2-1
1/4-3/4 p.7 s.1) 56.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  ROMILLY  61  
  c b 3 - What A Winter e Clara Isabella
  Car: C 6 V 1 P 3  3.900
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  306
5  57½ G Lerena 23/11/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.1400 p.e. 5.868; 1 Grand
Empire 56½; 2 Chieftain's Shield 57½*; 3 
Bloomington 55½; 4 Elusive Red 55; 5 Romilly 
57½ (2 1/4-3-1/2-T. p.8 s.2) 1.21.69  
5  56½ G Lerena 16/12/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Cond.  m.1160 p.e. 4.890; 1 Antonio
Gaudi 57; 2 Red Penny 57; 3 Splittheeights 59; 4 
Spy Story 53; 5 Romilly 56½ (3/4-INC.-3/4-1/4
p.12 s.11) 1.8.10  
6  57 K De Melo 21/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand.  m.1160 p.e. 6.112; 1 
Stoneywood 56½; 2 African Prince 59½; 3 
Xenophon 59½; 4 Blizzard Snow 62; 5 
Rockaroundtheclock 57½ (3/4-1-3/4-1/4 p.13 s.5)
1.8.12  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  KING OF NUMBERS  61  
  c b 5 - Royal Mo (US) e Triple Digit
  Car: C 28 V 3 P 12  15.411
   An: C 2 V 0 P 0
9  60 G Lerena 30/12/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 26,00) Hand.  m.1400 p.e. 5.868; 1 Clever
Trevor 58; 2 Salute The Flag 61½*; 3 Guerilla
Warfare 58½; 4 Longsword 58½; 5 Sea Shanty 
57 (T.-3/4-2-INC. p.9 s.9) 1.26.82  
8  50 J R Syster 15/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 41,00) Cond.  m.1200 p.e. 7.824; 1 
Rollwiththepunches 54; 2 Gimmethegoodlife 60; 3 
Black Egret 56; 4 Richard The First 54; 5 Lead
The Charge 56 (1 1/2-1/2-1 1/2-3/4 p.8 s.2) 1.7.66 
8  60½* J R Syster 05/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 67,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 5.134; 1 Monkey
Puzzle 59½; 2 Never Never Land 60; 3 Kotinos 
53½; 4 Dondoyaki 56½*; 5 Gulf Of America 56
(1/2-3/4-T.-1 3/4 p.8 s.8) 1.27.99  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  UBERMENSCH  60  
  c b 4 - Querari (GE) e Wind Singer
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 5  6.188
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  4.164
4  60 C Habib 16/12/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 9,50) Maid.  m.1160 p.e. 5.868; 1 Magic
Carpet Ride 57½; 2 Trombolines 60; 3 Quevano 
60; 4 Ubermensch 60; 5 Second To Nunn 60*
(1/2-2-3/4-7 3/4 p.7 s.6) 1.8.68  
2  60 C Habib 27/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 6,50) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.868; 1 Master
Spy 59; 2 Ubermensch 60; 3 Royale Jacket 59*; 
4 Emerald Forge 56*; 5 Master Buddy 59 (3/4-3
1/2-2 3/4-1/4 p.10 s.1) 1.26.68  
1  60 C Mabaya 12/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 2,10) Maid.  m.1450 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Ubermensch 60; 2 Nebraska 60*; 3 Lance Alot 
60; 4 Battle Ofthe Bulge 60; 5 Rock My Boat 60 (4 
1/4-1/2-5 1/4-5 1/4 p.7 s.5) 1.29.24  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  PRIZED PLATINUM  59½ 
  c b 5 - Querari (GE) e Platinum Princess
  Car: C 31 V 3 P 13  15.699
   An: C 3 V 0 P 1  929
2  59½* C Maujean 08/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 51,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 4.890; 1 Never
Never Land 60; 2 Prized Platinum 59½*; 3 Union 
Rose 60½; 4 Lava Fire 57½*; 5 Tana Maree 59½
(3/4-4 1/4-1/4-1 1/2 p.12 s.4) 1.8.54  
16  59½* C Maujean 24/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Hathighwaytothesky 59; 2 One Tiger 59½; 3 
Peregrine Falcon 60*; 4 Ready Set Fire 59; 5 
Abound 62,5* (3/4-1/4-T.-1/2 p.16 s.7) 1.9.24  
13  59½* # M Michel 14/02/26 Tus b 
 M Michel 14/02/26 Tus b (Q.E. 41,00) Hand. 
m.1160 p.e. 4.890; 1 Captain Selvie 61; 2 Can
You Danse 59; 3 Royal Horizon 57; 4 Ready Set
Fire 59; 4 One Tiger 60½ (INC.-1/2-1-1 p.13 s.12) 
1.9.77  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  DUCHESS ZAHRA  58½ 
  f b 3 - Rafeef (AUS) e Jamaheery
  Car: C 2 V 1 P 1  3.536
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  60 # S Valjalo 18/12/25 Vac b 
 S Valjalo 18/12/25 Vac b (Q.E. 4,50) Maid. 
m.1000 p.e. 5.134; 1 Gaslight Dancer 60; 2 
Master's Lady 60; 3 Duchess Zahra 60; 4 
Varachino's Champ 60; 5 Elegant Edge 60 (2
1/4-INC.-INC.-3/4 p.9 s.3) 57.35  
1  60 # M Michel 30/12/25 Tus b 
 M Michel 30/12/25 Tus b (Q.E. 3,25) Maid. 
m.1000 p.e. 5.134; 1 Duchess Zahra 60; 2 
Princess Of All 60; 3 Elegant Edge 60; 4 Mystical
Butterfly 60; 5 Nicolson Landing 60 (1-1 3/4-1
3/4-1 1/2 p.8 s.1) 59.20  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  SEA SHANTY  58½ 
  c b 5 - Lance e The Black Pearl
  Car: C 27 V 3 P 12  13.980
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
6  56 P Mxoli 07/12/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand.  m.1600 p.e. 5.868; 1 Open
Highway 60½*; 2 Prince Of Kildare 55½; 3 
Deception Pass 58*; 4 Itsnowornever 52½*; 5 
Palace Attack 58½ (1 3/4-3-3/4-3/4 p.9 s.7)
1.41.25  
5  57 # M Michel 30/12/25 Tus b 
 M Michel 30/12/25 Tus b (Q.E. 26,00) Hand. 
m.1400 p.e. 5.868; 1 Clever Trevor 58; 2 Salute
The Flag 61½*; 3 Guerilla Warfare 58½; 4 
Longsword 58½; 5 Sea Shanty 57 (T.-3/4-2-INC.
p.9 s.8) 1.26.82  
10  59½* K De Melo 24/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Hathighwaytothesky 59; 2 One Tiger 59½; 3 
Peregrine Falcon 60*; 4 Ready Set Fire 59; 5 
Abound 62,5* (3/4-1/4-T.-1/2 p.16 s.10) 1.9.24  
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E. -  - P.Erba
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 EL ZANI () 61  M Mbuto  2-1-1 (0)
Mrs S Viljoen - Tony Peter

  2 ROMILLY () 61  K De Melo  5-0-3 (0)
Wernars Family E R M Sewgoolam - J A Janse Van Vuuren

  3 KING OF NUMBERS () 61  J Gates  25-3-10 (0)
Mr F Swart - Brett Webber

  4 UBERMENSCH () 60  C Zackey  9-1-5 (0)
Sean Tarry Racing - Sean Tarry

  5 PRIZED PLATINUM () 59½ C Maujean  27-3-11 (0)
Dreamstar Racing - Clinton Binda

  6 DUCHESS ZAHRA () 58½ K Strydom  2-1-1 (0)
Adv A P Joubert - Tony Peter

  7 SEA SHANTY () 58½ J Penny  23-3-9 (0)
Messrs J A Maroun - Mark Khan

  8 LEGENDARY () 58  K Matsunyane 17-2-8 (0)
Dreamstar Racing - Clinton Binda

  9 BELL OF ANGELUS () 57½ J R Syster  9-1-3 (0)
Mr F Swart - Brett Webber

 10 READY SET FIRE () 57½ G Lerena  12-1-6 (0)
Bryan E Taryn Spong - Fanie Bronkhorst

 11 SPY STORY () 57½ P Mxoli  32-1-23 (0)
Mr St John D Gray - St John Gray

 12 PLUMBAGO PARK () 56½ C Habib  10-1-5 (0)
Mr F Swart - Brett Webber

 13 SERGEANT SOQRAT () 56½ M Michel  17-1-7 (0)
Messrs D G Bailie - Corne Spies

 14 PROPHET () 56  T Mayhew  29-1-9 (0)
Ben Botha - Corne Spies

 15 PALACE REVOLT () 55½ R Munger  18-1-10 (0)
Mr D V E Mrs R Woolley - Fanie Bronkhorst

 16 TIME WILL TELL () 55  M Yeni  15-1-11 (0)
Mr T J Shawe - Fanie Bronkhorst

 17 DARING ACT () 53½ M K Katjedi  27-3-4 (0)
Mr S S Pooe - Robyn Klaasen

 18 KOTINOS () 53½ B Marx-Jacobson 36-2-21 (0)
Messrs H D Long E R R Magner - Roy Magner

Pronostico:

---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  LEGENDARY  58  
  c b 4 - William Longsword e Lip Service
  Car: C 20 V 2 P 8  10.763
   An: C 3 V 0 P 1  232
4  59½ # R A Venniker 03/01/26 Tus b 
 R A Venniker 03/01/26 Tus b (Q.E. 6,00) Hand. 
m.1400 p.e. 4.890; 1 Fostinovo 61*; 2 Peregrine
Falcon 60; 3 Oklahoma Smokeshow 55½; 4 
Legendary 59½; 5 Sunset Warrior 60½ (1/2-1
3/4-4-1/4 p.9 s.9) 1.25.43  
9  62½ # R A Venniker 17/01/26 Vaa b 
 R A Venniker 17/01/26 Vaa b (Q.E. 4,50) Hand. 
m.1200 p.e. 4.401; 1 Zoombomber 56; 2 Kotinos 
58½; 3 Hathighwaytothesky 63; 4 Time For
Charity 59*; 5 Misty Metal 63* (T.-1/4-1/2-1 1/4
p.15 s.9) 1.9.95  
9  58½ # R A Venniker 14/02/26 Tus b 
 R A Venniker 14/02/26 Tus b (Q.E. 15,00) Hand.  
m.1160 p.e. 4.890; 1 Captain Selvie 61; 2 Can
You Danse 59; 3 Royal Horizon 57; 4 Ready Set
Fire 59; 4 One Tiger 60½ (INC.-1/2-1-1 p.13 s.9)
1.9.77  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  BELL OF ANGELUS  57½ 
  f b 3 - Rabada e The Angelus
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 5  5.402
   An: C 2 V 1 P 0  3.049
8  60 J R Syster 30/12/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Maid.  m.1000 p.e. 5.134; 1 Duchess 
Zahra 60; 2 Princess Of All 60; 3 Elegant Edge 
60; 4 Mystical Butterfly 60; 5 Nicolson Landing 60
(1-1 3/4-1 3/4-1 1/2 p.8 s.7) 59.20  
1  60 J R Syster 15/01/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Maid.  m.1200 p.e. 5.134; 1 Bell Of
Angelus 60; 2 Emerald Countess 60*; 3 Anahita 
60; 4 Lasting Looks 60; 5 Baksheesh 60
(1-1/2-2-1 1/2 p.7 s.2) 1.9.60  
8  55½ J R Syster 14/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Hand.  m.1160 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Captain Selvie 61; 2 Waiting On Charlie 55½; 3 
Miss Novax 61; 4 Fiery Frolic 56½; 5 Taking A
Risk 54½ (3 3/4-1/4-1/2-1/2 p.15 s.3) 1.6.51  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10 READY SET FIRE  57½ 
  c b 4 - Pomodoro e Jackodore
  Car: C 16 V 1 P 10  7.991
   An: C 5 V 0 P 2  406
4  59 M Yeni 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Hand.  m.1160 p.e. 4.890; 1 Captain
Selvie 61; 2 Can You Danse 59; 3 Royal Horizon 
57; 4 Ready Set Fire 59; 4 One Tiger 60½
(INC.-1/2-1-1 p.13 s.4) 1.9.77  
7  54 S Moodley 21/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Hand.  m.1160 p.e. 6.112; 1 
Stoneywood 56½; 2 African Prince 59½; 3 
Xenophon 59½; 4 Blizzard Snow 62; 5 
Rockaroundtheclock 57½ (3/4-1-3/4-1/4 p.13 s.7)
1.8.12  
10  57½ G Lerena 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 4.890; 1 Lava Fire 
55½; 2 Kylie's Angel 52; 3 Michael Faraday 57½; 
4 Elusive Red 59; 5 Trail Runner 60,5* (INC.-1
1/2-C.T.-1 p.10 s.1) 1.28.98  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11 SPY STORY  57½ 
  c b 4 - Bezrin (US) e In My Secret Life
  Car: C 35 V 1 P 26  14.442
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  53 M Mbuto 16/12/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Cond.  m.1160 p.e. 4.890; 1 Antonio
Gaudi 57; 2 Red Penny 57; 3 Splittheeights 59; 4 
Spy Story 53; 5 Romilly 56½ (3/4-INC.-3/4-1/4
p.12 s.2) 1.8.10  
8  57½ A Fortune 20/12/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 8,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Rockaroundtheclock 58; 2 Maverick Queen 60; 3 
Palace Revolt 58*; 4 Play With The Wind 59½; 5 
Prophet 58½ (3/4-1-1/2-1 1/4 p.15 s.13) 1.9.34  
8  55 M Yeni 30/12/25 Tus b 
(Q.E. 9,50) Hand.  m.1400 p.e. 5.868; 1 Clever
Trevor 58; 2 Salute The Flag 61½*; 3 Guerilla
Warfare 58½; 4 Longsword 58½; 5 Sea Shanty 
57 (T.-3/4-2-INC. p.9 s.4) 1.26.82  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12 PLUMBAGO PARK  56½ 
  f b 3 - Rafeef (AUS) e Fresh
  Car: C 12 V 1 P 7  6.902
   An: C 4 V 0 P 2  781
7  58 J R Syster 10/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 5.134; 1 Season's
Greetings 60; 2 Miss Novax 60; 3 Quiet Winter 
57½; 4 Angel's Oasis 53½; 5 Blushing Bloom 60
(T.-1/2-3/4-INC. p.10 s.3) 1.9.17  
6  54½ C Habib 24/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Hand.  m.1000 p.e. 5.868; 1 
Precocious 62; 2 Mystical Miss 56½; 3 Valieva 
57½; 4 Maverick Queen 56½*; 5 Jazz Pianist 56
(2-1 1/4-1/4-INC. p.8 s.8) 57.36  
10  56½ J Gates 14/03/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 51,00) Hand.  m.1160 p.e. 5.134; 1 Captain
Selvie 61; 2 Waiting On Charlie 55½; 3 Miss
Novax 61; 4 Fiery Frolic 56½; 5 Taking A Risk
54½ (3 3/4-1/4-1/2-1/2 p.15 s.1) 1.6.51  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

13 SERGEANT SOQRAT  56½ 
  c b 3 - Soqrat (AUS) e Mohallela (AUS)
  Car: C 18 V 1 P 7  6.135
   An: C 4 V 0 P 1  465
8  58½* L Nhlapo 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 101,00) Hand.  m.1160 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Captain Selvie 61; 2 Can You Danse 59; 3 Royal
Horizon 57; 4 Ready Set Fire 59; 4 One Tiger
60½ (INC.-1/2-1-1 p.13 s.11) 1.9.77  
3  57* L Nhlapo 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 41,00) Hand.  m.1000 p.e. 4.890; 1 Pivotal
Role 61; 2 Blindfire 59½*; 3 Sergeant Soqrat 
57*; 4 Nkandla Gold 54½; 5 Oriental Bouquet 52*
(1-1 1/4-INC.-C.T. p.7 s.4) 58.36  
12  60½* K Matsunyane 12/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 34,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 4.401; 1 Sunset
Warrior 60*; 2 Golden Aspen 59; 3 Princess Lola 
57; 4 Prophet 60; 5 Commander Of All 56
(3/4-3/4-T.-1/4 p.14 s.3) 1.29.88  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

14 PROPHET  56  
  c b 6 - Querari (GE) e Amber Bouquet
  Car: C 35 V 3 P 12  18.749
   An: C 4 V 0 P 1  209
7  61½ T Mayhew 17/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 15,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 4.401; 1 
Zoombomber 56; 2 Kotinos 58½; 3 
Hathighwaytothesky 63; 4 Time For Charity 59*; 5 
Misty Metal 63* (T.-1/4-1/2-1 1/4 p.15 s.10) 1.9.95 
13  57½ T Mayhew 24/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Hathighwaytothesky 59; 2 One Tiger 59½; 3 
Peregrine Falcon 60*; 4 Ready Set Fire 59; 5 
Abound 62,5* (3/4-1/4-T.-1/2 p.16 s.1) 1.9.24  

4  60 T Mayhew 12/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 13,50) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 4.401; 1 Sunset
Warrior 60*; 2 Golden Aspen 59; 3 Princess Lola 
57; 4 Prophet 60; 5 Commander Of All 56
(3/4-3/4-T.-1/4 p.14 s.1) 1.29.88  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

15 PALACE REVOLT  55½ 
  c b 5 - Potala Palace e Scorching
  Car: C 22 V 2 P 12  11.527
   An: C 4 V 0 P 3  733
9  58* S Khumalo 24/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Hathighwaytothesky 59; 2 One Tiger 59½; 3 
Peregrine Falcon 60*; 4 Ready Set Fire 59; 5 
Abound 62,5* (3/4-1/4-T.-1/2 p.16 s.9) 1.9.24  
6  57* C Maujean 14/02/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand.  m.1160 p.e. 4.890; 1 Captain
Selvie 61; 2 Can You Danse 59; 3 Royal Horizon 
57; 4 Ready Set Fire 59; 4 One Tiger 60½
(INC.-1/2-1-1 p.13 s.6) 1.9.77  
6  56* C Maujean 05/03/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Hand.  m.1000 p.e. 4.890; 1 Pivotal
Role 61; 2 Blindfire 59½*; 3 Sergeant Soqrat 
57*; 4 Nkandla Gold 54½; 5 Oriental Bouquet 52*
(1-1 1/4-INC.-C.T. p.7 s.3) 58.36  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

16 TIME WILL TELL  55  
  c b 3 - William Longsword e Star Of Silver
  Car: C 17 V 1 P 12  7.524
   An: C 3 V 0 P 2  465
8  55½* M Yeni 11/01/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand.  m.1000 p.e. 4.890; 1 There
She Goes 59*; 2 Saketini 61; 3 His Lordship 61½; 
4 Tiger Storm 58; 5 Lonely As A Cloud 58,5* (1
1/4-C.T.-1/4-1/4 p.17 s.12) 56.65  
6  54½* M Yeni 24/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 41,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Hathighwaytothesky 59; 2 One Tiger 59½; 3 
Peregrine Falcon 60*; 4 Ready Set Fire 59; 5 
Abound 62,5* (3/4-1/4-T.-1/2 p.16 s.6) 1.9.24  
6  58½* M Yeni 12/02/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 2,50) Hand.  m.1000 p.e. 4.401; 1 Oriental
Bouquet 53½*; 2 Zoombomber 57; 2 Queen's
Pact 59½; 4 Time For Charity 58½*; 5 Tiger
Storm 62 (1/4-1/4-1/2-1/4 p.8 s.3) 59.36  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

17 DARING ACT  53½ 
  c b 5 - Act Of War e Daring Diva
  Car: C 32 V 3 P 7  9.866
   An: C 2 V 0 P 0
9  53½ P Mxoli 20/12/25 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 5.134; 1 
Rockaroundtheclock 58; 2 Maverick Queen 60; 3 
Palace Revolt 58*; 4 Play With The Wind 59½; 5 
Prophet 58½ (3/4-1-1/2-1 1/4 p.15 s.9) 1.9.34  
11  54½ K Matsunyane 11/01/26 Tus b 
(Q.E. 41,00) Hand.  m.1000 p.e. 4.890; 1 There
She Goes 59*; 2 Saketini 61; 3 His Lordship 61½; 
4 Tiger Storm 58; 5 Lonely As A Cloud 58,5* (1
1/4-C.T.-1/4-1/4 p.17 s.15) 56.65  
7  54 J Botes 05/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand.  m.1000 p.e. 4.890; 1 
Precocious 63; 2 Lonely As A Cloud 58½*; 3 
Blindfire 58*; 4 Tiger Storm 58; 5 Inafix 58 (3
1/2-1/4-1 1/4-1/4 p.7 s.1) 56.69  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

18 KOTINOS  53½ 
  c s 7 - Var (US) e Laurel Cherry
  Car: C 43 V 3 P 23  17.327
   An: C 3 V 0 P 2  1.324
2  58½ R Danielson 17/01/26 Vaa b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand.  m.1200 p.e. 4.401; 1 
Zoombomber 56; 2 Kotinos 58½; 3 
Hathighwaytothesky 63; 4 Time For Charity 59*; 5 
Misty Metal 63* (T.-1/4-1/2-1 1/4 p.15 s.12) 1.9.95 
3  53½ M K Katjedi 05/02/26 Vac b 
(Q.E. 17,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 5.134; 1 Monkey
Puzzle 59½; 2 Never Never Land 60; 3 Kotinos 
53½; 4 Dondoyaki 56½*; 5 Gulf Of America 56
(1/2-3/4-T.-1 3/4 p.8 s.7) 1.27.99  
8  58½ M K Katjedi 12/03/26 Tui b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Hand.  m.1450 p.e. 4.401; 1 Sunset
Warrior 60*; 2 Golden Aspen 59; 3 Princess Lola 
57; 4 Prophet 60; 5 Commander Of All 56
(3/4-3/4-T.-1/4 p.14 s.7) 1.29.88  


